
LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Saari Carl 35 6/14/1929 8 22 47A 04552
Saban Nel 45 9/15/1916 7 89 63 02246
Sackett Milton W 'Billy' unk 12/27/1899 8 1 29 Ledger
Sackman Barbara 62 4/12/1956 6 16 59A 10857
Sackman Edna H Oelke 71 8/14/1990 8 2 59A 17722
Sackman Luella 70 2/5/2003 6 26 18B 19324
Sackman Martin J 91 10/12/1981 2 5 60A 16403
Sackman William 79 1/21/1997 8 4 51A 18584
Sackman Willie 8 mos 1/11/1950 7 24 56A 09211
Sadler Charles R 24 3/5/1910 4 1 16 01254
Safford Ethel May 77 6/2/1970 3 14 38A 14215
Safford Guy M 65 4/18/1947 4 14 38A 08518
Sage Agnes C 82 5/9/1964 1 4 44A 12890
Sage Alice 46 6/12/1947 7 19 63A 08547
Sage Betty Lou Hanson 82 3/1/2013 6 8 14B 20336
Sage Chauncey R 76 2/20/1987 6 14 22A 17255
Sage Edwin Louis 47 2/10/1961 6 19 42A 12078
Sage Eli 73 2/28/1945 2 4 44A 07978
Sage Grant V 18 11/27/1977 3 17 14B 15764
Sage Lee 13 12/6/1917 2 6 7 02454
Sage Mary Elizabeth 94 10/23/1936 6 4 37A 06122
Sage Mervin B 75 9/8/1975 8 19 63A 15343
Sage Stephen D 20 9/24/1965 7 1 32A 13158
Sailie Mary 73 5/24/1926 5 11 05A 03943
Sailie Piuf 64 8/24/1910 6 1 68 01333
Sailie Raimund 79 5/20/1925 6 11 05A 03772
Sailie Valdina 68 2/12/1921 5 1 68 03019
Sain Dewey 9 5/17/1908 7 5 63 00920
Sain Dosie Rufus 75 11/9/1980 1 11 29A 16255
Sain Hattie Victoria Huffman 75 9/22/1950 2 11 29A 09406
Sain Jackson C 81 11/11/1954 7 11 29A 10487
Sain Janet Adaline Plochowietz 90 1/18/2006 5 11 29A 19631
Sain Theodore Jacob 87 6/19/2000 6 11 29A 19041
Sakayeda Matsukichi unk 3/30/1900 12 NP 11 17748
Sakomoto Y 30 3/7/1904 13 NP 9 00332

Salcida Frances Pauline Haglund Williams
72

7/23/1980 4 10 22B
16197

Saling Elmer S 56 7/15/1930 5 15 04A 04756
Salisbury Janis 14 3/3/1932 2 4 13 06304
Salisbury Rodney 50 6/14/1938 3 1 6 06455
Salleh No name SB 4/18/1985 2 24 41A 16955
Sallis Margaret Gramling 60 11/22/1938 6 10 12 06539
Salsman No name unk 6 9 27 Ledger
Salter Charles H 86 6/5/2017 2 12 28 20660
Salter Emily E 33 10/10/1903 4 4 19 00296
Salter Frederick Bert 5 9/3/1902 3 4 19 00153
Salter Jackquelyn Gladis Worthen 76 9/5/2001 2 12 28 19187
Salter No name SB 1/28/1906 4 22 22 00537
Saltz Emil M 60 11/6/1969 5 25 22B 14047
Saltz Katherine 93 11/21/1980 5 16 59A 16267
Saltz Pearl L 39 2/8/1956 5 16 59A 10818
Saltz Stanley Donald 31 11/28/1973 5 24 22B 14996
Salverson Knute 70 12/29/1906 7 7 14 00657
Salverson Kristina 65 7/7/1899 8 7 14 Ledger
Salverson Ted E 67 10/9/1986 1 6 21B 17201



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Samel Linda Marie Chilcoat 53 9/1/2009 N17 R3 ROS-W 19966
Sammons John F Sr 70 4/15/1983 2 14 02B 16650
Sammons Zara M 72 7/16/1982 2 14 02B 16515
Sample John 37 7/27/1912 4 15 4 01614
Sampson Charles 23 1/12/1904 6 18 65 00319
Sampson Charles Merton 78 3/5/1955 8 17 10.5 10564
Sampson Charles T 69 12/23/1966 2 11 32A 13491
Sampson Emma 91 11/27/1977 7 16 44A 15765
Sampson Gladys Marguerite Case 86 2/7/1993 1 11 32A 18060
Sampson Inga 60 6/23/1942 7 17 10.5 07321
Sampson John 69 9/29/1952 8 16 44A 09947
Sampson No name unk 50 NP 11 Ledger

Sampson Sigrid Augusta
18 mos

5/9/1909 6 17 63
01129

Sams George Samuel Jr 19 9/21/1964 4 5 57A 12948
Sandau Christian 85 12/17/1980 2 12 18B 16273
Sandau Cynthia K 2 8/5/1962 1 14 14 12429
Sandau David 66 11/16/1939 5 30 8.5 06753
Sandau Fern A 50 7/20/1974 3 18 19B 15135
Sandau Floyd Bruce 23 9/15/1981 6 2 19B 16387
Sandau Frieda 79 11/15/1998 5 30 20B 18857
Sandau George W 93 3/19/2020 3 39 01D 21885
Sandau Harold R 43 5/18/1972 8 18 19B 14649
Sandau Lydia H Peltz 89 2/6/1988 1 12 18B 17377
Sandau No name 1 day 4/23/1949 3 14 56A 09004
Sandau Phyllis V 91 2/28/2020 3 39 01D 21886
Sandau Rebecca Lee 6 mos 1/30/1989 7 4 41A 17509
Sandau Robert 65 3/30/1985 5 29 21B 16947
Sandau Ruben A 54 9/9/1976 8 1 22B 15562
Sandau Rudolph 49 11/30/1972 6 18 19B 14790
Sandberg Audrey Painton 88 12/30/1991 2 15 21 19262
Sandberg John 53 4/4/1933 5 7 45A 05245
Sandberg Victor O 95 10/26/2000 2 15 21 19263
Sanders Anna O Iglesby 77 2/20/1942 3 20 07A 07254
Sanders Betty Alice 1 8/22/1934 1 19 37A 05516
Sanders Charles L 70 11/16/1966 5 18 38A 13448
Sanders Estelle K Cyr Gardiner 78 10/10/1987 5 1 38A 17341
Sanders Etta L 74 8/28/1972 3 24 48A 14696
Sanders Frank Lesley 62 1/22/1950 4 24 48A 09219
Sanders George F 17 2/23/1959 5 4 10A 11574
Sanders George Jr unk 10/1/1923 2 19 56A 03492
Sanders John William 63 12/31/1928 4 20 07A 04450
Sanders Joseph Elsworth 60 9/23/1980 5 1 38A 16235
Sanders Lester F 24 12/31/1946 3 18 38A 08498
Sanders Mary A 'Molly' 73 1/23/1976 4 18 38A 15421
Sanders Max E 75 8/3/1965 2 10 3 13184
Sanders Wilbur F 53 7/14/1987 5 3 29 17313
Sanderson Vern Almon 47 5/30/1972 7 10 50A 14652
Sandlin Cleo L 70 4/10/1969 4 20 19B 13957
Sandquist Peter 83 4/17/1928 7 2 36A 04284
Sands Hilliard Raymond 68 12/24/1971 4 30 8 14550
Sands Maxine E Wing 91 1/6/1998 4 30 8 18717
Sands No name SB 7/31/1902 1 1 4 00140
Sandvig Daniel Don 5 mos 5/1/1996 9 16 41A 18500
Sandvig David 80 11/16/2018 7 28 10.5 21888



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Sandvig Earl Dewey 83 11/6/2010 5 29 17B 20091
Sandvig Merlyn Jean 15 5/2/1944 2 28 10.5 07761
Sandvig Patricia 91 7/8/2023 5 29 17B 21889
Sanford Joseph Augustus 77 3/6/1948 4 12 63A 08728
Sanger Lawrence 2 days 6/20/1937 8 5 55A 06098
Sano C 25 6/25/1902 6 NP 11 00132
Santini Theresa 43 6/1/1948 1 20 26 08787
Sanzone Alice Taylor 17 6/24/1940 2 24 8.5 06872
Sanzone Charlotte Jackson 6 7/2/1949 2 12 14 09057
Sanzone Michael Patrick 71 5/28/1991 5 10 14 17815
Sappington Joseph R 64 4/4/1924 4 8 15A 03580
Sappington Martha O 66 5/28/1936 3 8 15A 05922
Sappington Minnie Lucy Shaw 32 6/28/1901 5 8 1 00027
Sarcoxie Jefferson D 50 1/3/1919 6.5 122 63 02703
Sargant Lester Eugene 77 12/29/1946 7 10 67 08447
Sargent Allie Marie 63 6/18/1947 8 10 67 08554
Sargent Clara Ellen 86 9/19/1952 8 3 67 09932
Sargent Edward L 96 10/28/2000 2 14 15B 19150
Sargent James N 56 10/11/1911 7 3 67 01500
Sargent Margaret Adele 75 7/29/1993 2 14 15B 18140
Sargent Morriarity unk 9/26/1949 7 10 67 09119
Sargent No name 2 days 1/2/1912 8 10 67 01529
Sass Stanley Theodore 56 1/11/1992 7 27 21B 17912
Satre Forbes L 'Sandy' 87 12/20/2000 5 28 03B 19104
Satre Jon R 22 4/26/1958 8 10 10A 11385
Satre Ruth F 71 8/13/1987 5 28 03B 17322
Satterlund John M 42 3/27/1936 6 14 04A 05892
Satterstedt No name SB 4/25/1954 7 26 56A 10370
Sauer Charles H 27 10/14/1916 6 88 63 02256
Saunders Elmer Samuel 49 3/18/1954 8 1 29A 10338
Saunders Thelma Davies 91 1/4/1998 7 1 29A 18716
Savage Beryl L 57 3/10/1975 2 27 15B 15253
Savage Daniel Billings 37 9/21/1993 8 22 15B 18167
Savage June Betty Montelius 74 10/30/1997 1 27 15B 18699
Savage Milton 45 5/6/1908 1 5 63 00913
Savochka Sam 36 8/11/1949 4 2 53A 09093
Sawhill Joseph Todd 63 11/24/1913 8 59 63 01801
Sawyer Frances 65 7/12/1924 7 12 16A 03635
Sawyer W A 63 8/26/1926 8 12 16A 03987
Sayer Marjorie Fee unk 2/26/1992 7 11 27 17920
Sayer Michael Charles 71 3/18/1983 8 11 27 16629
Sayler Albert 46 8/18/1965 7 13 10A 13103
Sayler Chris H 65 9/10/1971 6 3 50A 14504
Sayler Chris H Sr 62 1/3/1940 6 13 03A 06781
Sayler David Lloyd 28 7/22/1983 7 15 18B 16690
Sayler Edward Erwin 27 12/30/1951 5 13 03A 09735
Sayler Fred 54 4/12/1937 1 5 08A 06045
Sayler Fred 88 9/28/1989 5 13 03A 17602
Sayler Helen Marie 83 3/3/1996 5 3 50A 18479
Sayler Lloyd H 52 7/5/1977 8 15 18B 15691
Sayler Marvin 9 6/8/1929 3 23 47A 04547
Sayler Minnie Zottnick 90 2/16/1991 3 14 02D 17781
Sayler Raymond 10 6/8/1929 4 23 47A 04546
Sayler Robert 46 5/21/1971 4 10 50A 14444
Sayler Ruben E 58 4/12/1971 6 10 50A 14414



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Saylor Allen C 3 hrs 5/6/1933 FT3 16 47A 05267
Scales Grace McKinnon 89 1/19/2012 4 9 34A 20215
Scannell Denise Louise 73 1/5/2021 1 6 51A 20142
Scannell Francis Dennis 'Slim' 69 4/20/1985 7 6 51A 16957
Scannell Helen E 53 8/25/1960 2 6 51A 11953
Scariano Franklin A 84 6/3/2000 6 2 37 19034
Scariano Margaret Middleton 89 6/18/2013 6 2 37 20358
Schacher Elizabeth 80 10/26/1967 1 7 30A 13621
Schacher Gottlieb Bob 56 12/31/1975 2 12 22B 15424
Schacher Gottlieb H 82 4/28/1966 2 7 30A 13305
Schacher Kathryn Mary Heck Crowe 84 4/30/2003 1 12 22B 19341
Schacht Norma D Martin Lawrenson 91 5/11/1992 8 1C 1 17966
Schacht Walter 79 12/21/1981 5 1C 1 16435
Schade Henry 22 12/15/1918 156 NP 9 02671
Schadler Ethel Ione 69 3/22/1955 1 21 52A 10577
Schadler Herman K 88 1/15/1971 2 21 52A 14338
Schaefer Lillian 30 3/12/1907 4 11 7 00688
Schaeffer Janice 46 12/15/1995 2 27 24 18680
Schafer Christopher John 25 9/13/2007 7 12 03B 19876
Schaff Charles Unk 8.5 13 63A Map
Schaffer William unk 2 12 24 Ledger
Schak Bernard Alfred 48 11/14/1945 6 2 46A 08156
Schak Roger Allen 1 1/1/1958 8 48 56A 11287
Schall Eva N 94 3/8/1973 4 14 8.5 14830
Schall No name SB 1/17/1923 8 31 55A 03351
Schall Reuben H 72 9/8/1941 5 14 8.5 07151
Schall Robert H Jr 63 3/21/2014 7 26 01B 20407
Scharosch Francis 17 8/17/1961 2 4 42A 12193
Scharosch Frank P 62 5/30/1980 6 10 15B 16175
Scharosch Hertha M Schwenk 78 3/28/1997 5 10 15B 18605
Schatz Brian Keith 60 9/6/2019 3 4 8.5 19462
Schatz Gottlieb 58 8/2/1946 2 15 03A 08348
Schatz Patsy 84 3/7/2021 5 3 8.5 20762
Schatz Robert A 77 11/2/2012 6 3 8.5 20301
Schatz Sophia M 75 12/2/1965 1 15 03A 13206
Scheer Edna Marie 56 7/8/1976 4 14 01A 15527
Scheer William Everette 16 5/4/1957 3 14 01A 11131
Schendel Alfred Reck 70 4/10/1993 6 8 24 18096
Schendel Jeannie 97 8/27/2022 5 8 24 21898
Schendel No name 1 hr 3/13/1949 5 14 56A 08978
Schenkenberger Connie 82 8/14/1970 7 3 31A 14241
Schenkenberger Kathryn 75 1/5/1969 8 3 31A 13926
Schenowegh William 43 4/22/1908 6 9 7 00902
Scherard Fontella Rae 3 mos 2/22/1965 10 22 41A 13042
Scherck Gustav 68 2/6/1922 8 12 06A 03178
Scherck Martha 64 3/16/1940 7 12 06A 06812
Scherning Charles Fred 70 12/12/1931 6 8 17A 04993
Scherpenseel Shirley Marie Polleys Pratt 89 12/30/2015 5 15 10A 20579
Scheuch Frederick C 82 1/17/1954 8 2 56 10347
Scheuch Jimmie S 60 4/16/1935 2 2 56 05659
Scheuch Straughn Fredrick 18 2/2/1920 1 2 56 02876
Scheytt Marie Norling 62 6/9/1979 1 22 43A 16007
Schier Charles 79 10/31/1948 8 21 53A 08903
Schierenberg Adolf 85 1/12/1976 2 15 22B 15417
Schierenberg Anna 83 6/20/1978 1 15 22B 15856



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Schiermeister Pauline 81 9/14/1950 6 12 57A 09401
Schild Audrey Lynn 41 2/18/2013 N22 R3 ROS-E 20449
Schilling E W 53 6/18/1914 3 64 63 01895
Schilling Ellen E 52 10/2/1958 5 15 06A 11471
Schilling Paul M 54 6/21/1959 6 15 06A 11648
Schillinger Edward Andrew 47 12/30/1947 3 17 54A 08674
Schindler Charles 83 2/29/1936 7 9 20 05875
Schindler Doris 75 12/21/1929 8 9 20 04636
Schiner Christina Heihn 63 3/15/1956 7 1 53A 10831
Schipperus Elizabeth 87 9/3/1904 4 2 7 00391
Schipporeit Henrietta 65 11/10/1928 3 12 35A 04405
Schipporeit Marie Hoar 80 12/1/1982 4 14 32A 16577
Schipporeit Otto L 76 3/12/1937 4 12 35A 06024
Schipporeit R. Shane 52 11/4/2021 N12 R4 VIO-W 20786
Schipporeit Richard H 73 11/20/2014 N13 R4 VIO-W 20465
Schipporeit Richard Howard 23 3/11/1941 3 13 35A 07048
Schipporeit Richard Otto 56 1/5/1950 4 14 32A 09071
Schlappy Dula LaRee 64 2/25/1963 3 3 19A 12564
Schlappy Henry Arnold 79 8/20/1976 4 3 19A 15554
Schlappy Lezlie Ray 3 8/14/1965 8 15 14 13109
Schleder Tiffany Rae 2 mos 9/30/1981 9 2 41A 16397
Schlegel Edith 26 4/29/1930 3 10 07A 04709
Schlegel Louis 51 7/25/1947 4 10 07A 08573
Schlegel Rita May 24 7/30/1950 1 5 07A 09369
Schleips No name unk 1/1/1899 7 11 26 Ledger
Schloberg Charles 84 10/14/1934 5 10 06A 05549
Schloberg Irene 51 2/24/1922 6 10 06A 03188

Schloht Peggy K
22 days

4/11/1938 2 0 54A
06411

Schloshberg Mariska 71 8/1/1944 8 7 8 07829
Schloshburg Morris 67 9/30/1928 1 6 8 04370
Schlueter Paul Gerhart 87 5/14/2024 7 7 03B 22447
Schmautz Arnold 78 3/29/2002 3 58 01D 19241
Schmautz Benjamin E 62 2/5/1974 2 10 19B 15035
Schmautz Edward 79 9/28/1979 8 19 6 16053
Schmautz Elvin "Owen" 83 12/11/2017 2 27 20B 20694
Schmautz Emma 79 5/10/1992 3 18 15B 17958
Schmautz Gertrude Lorraine Gustafson 73 7/1/2004 1 27 20B 19479
Schmautz Harvey 42 11/2/1970 4 20 51A 14304
Schmautz Herbert 85 1/1/1997 4 18 15B 18577
Schmautz Jacob 65 12/17/1929 6 15 45A 04635
Schmautz Jacob 50 3/4/1935 1 2 37A 05633
Schmautz John 72 6/23/1961 6 2 53A 12169
Schmautz Lydia Schneider 78 3/13/1985 5 5 52A 16936
Schmautz Margaret Fetter 93 6/19/2001 7 19 6 19159
Schmautz Martha 35 2/4/1933 1 7 45A 05226
Schmautz Myrtle S 61 1/6/1980 1 10 19B 16106
Schmautz No name 56 2/19/1949 5 2 53A 08968
Schmautz Raymond 32 1/19/1926 1 17 36A 03885
Schmautz Robert Donald 3 days 4/19/1932 3 13 55A 05068
Schmautz Rudolph 60 1/25/1956 6 5 52A 10809
Schmautz Toby 9 3/20/1929 1 1 45A 04491
Schmid Anna 77 1/10/1956 1 16 48A 10794
Schmid Charley Willard 70 8/28/1983 6 10 18B 16710
Schmid Howard C 58 5/12/1972 4 21 50A 14693



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Schmid Louise Anna 78 3/3/1992 5 10 18B 17926
Schmid Robert Shelby 75 8/8/2015 1 7 15B 20544
Schmid Rosalie Foss 53 7/20/1981 3 21 50A 16369
Schmid Simon 87 6/24/1950 2 16 48A 09343
Schmidling Cindy Lou 63 3/31/2019 N39 R1 ROS-W 17988
Schmidling William Francis 63 11/2/2015 N39 R1 ROS-W 17969
Schmidt Albert A 72 1/28/1960 2 7 02A 11819
Schmidt Carla Joy 7 8/31/1961 2 13 14 12210
Schmidt Ernest 66 3/24/1945 4 5 18A 08000
Schmidt Gaile H 43 1/28/1969 1 18 19 14191
Schmidt John 65 4/17/1907 53 NP 9 00707
Schmidt John F Jr (REMOVED) 31 1/14/1975 8 11 22B 15216
Schmidt John G 47 5/30/1934 7 15 04A 05471
Schmidt Katherine Jean 86 10/9/2024 N12 R3A Astor 22456
Schmidt Martha Mae 94 12/2/1990 1 7 02A 17758
Schmidt Mary 50 9/15/1904 8 2 20 00395
Schmidt Paul Henry 28 1/21/1916 6 14 66 02164
Schmidt Shirley Ann 36 6/26/1972 2 9 50A 14654
Schmidt Steven Ralph 5 mos 7/4/1958 4 47 56A 11440
Schmidt Timothy Karl 3 2/24/1962 5 46 56A 12308
Schmidt William M 43 2/4/1915 4 10 5 01997
Schmidtz John 82 5/25/1906 6 13 6 00579
Schmitt Nadine Rose McCabe 79 6/22/2006 2 15 07B 19671
Schmitz Fred W C 78 1/7/1936 3 3 37A 05838
Schmitz J H 54 5/7/1905 6 12 6 00457
Schmitz John W 25 1/31/1944 1 22 10 07693
Schmitz Joshua Leroy 18 6/11/1995 5 23 03B 18379
Schmitz Mary Ann Feucht 9 2/8/2016 2 38 01D 20562
Schmitz Pearl May 20 4/23/1907 8 9 7 00708
Schmitz Robert Elwood 90 8/31/2010 1 38 01D 20063
Schmitz William M 50 4/21/1921 5 124 63 03052
Schneider Adolph 80 10/23/1980 6 33 02D 16246
Schneider Bertha 45 3/31/1981 4 33 02D 16322
Schneider Carroll W 21 11/25/1927 1 15 16A 04214
Schneider Elizabeth 56 10/22/1942 5 14 10.5 07379

Schneider Emma
11 days

1/18/1927 4 47 55A
04061

Schneider Gottleib 82 6/6/1963 6 14 10.5 12631
Schneider Henry 79 9/18/1969 4 13 19B 14138

Schneider Liddia
21 days

1/2/1933 FT8 7 47A
05210

Schneider Magdelina 87 10/19/1979 3 13 19B 16062
Schneider Martha Sommerfeld 79 1/23/1983 5 33 02D 16602
Schneider Rudolph 61 1/6/1956 3 16 59A 10782
Schnitzmeyer Herman 60 9/2/1939 4 1 54A 06720
Schofield Jeanette E 68 4/12/1978 3 20 22B 15824
Schofield Molly 77 9/14/1964 7 19 60A 12945
Schofield Orlando 'Len' William 86 9/9/1996 6 17 22B 18546
Scholer Charles Herbert 80 1/1/1961 4 12 71 12075
Scholer Hannah 83 1/10/1974 3 12 71 15019
Schollaert Ray 71 9/28/1963 6 21 57A 12708
Schoonover Charles Edward 27 3/21/1909 6 9 44 01095
Schott Fred W 82 5/13/1966 8 28 19B 13336
Schottelkorb Eva H 67 10/4/1960 3 19 22A 11982
Schottelkorb Robert W 96 11/17/2018 3 10 23A 20753



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Schottelkorb Shirley 92 4/1/2020 3 10 23A 19864
Schottelkorb William John 65 11/15/1952 4 19 22A 09987
Schrader Bernard Arthur 70 6/18/1976 3 5 22B 15537
Schramm Blanche E 81 7/30/1967 5 12 49A 13629
Schramm Helen 'Bunny' Bernice Galloway 89 3/6/2006 4 12 49A 19755
Schramm Henry 43 9/5/1930 8 1 39 04779
Schramm John S 84 6/15/1960 6 12 49A 11974
Schramm John William 62 9/22/1983 4 12 49A 16721
Schreckengost Samuel 50 1/10/1907 2 11 7 00667
Schreiber Christopher 82 8/21/1901 7 97 63 02825
Schreiber Ernest W 68 3/25/1943 5 135 63 07482
Schreiber Johanna 83 6/7/1909 2 97 63 02824
Schreiber Julia 13 10/19/1903 8 97 63 00099
Schreiber Lavona Elizabeth Dachs 97 11/24/2011 7 11 18 20204
Schreiber Minola 5 5/31/1908 8 97 63 02826
Schreiber Nellie 4 5/10/1908 8 97 63 00074
Schreiber Russell G 90 7/19/2000 7 11 18 19055
Schrepporiet Albert J 55 1/18/1918 144 NP 9 02474
Schroeder Agnes L 77 6/17/1921 6 1 41 03080
Schroeder Arno William 50 1/25/1936 4 10 34A 05852
Schroeder Howard L 73 2/16/1953 7 12 29A 10051
Schroeder Kathleen 89 4/26/1971 2 12 29A 14406
Schroeder Robert Gordon 40 11/18/1938 4 12 18A 06537
Schroeder William Bryon 54 2/18/1923 8 103 63 03380
Schruhl Lorna Elda 87 7/14/2009 N36 R1 ROS-E 20584
Schruhl Richard Emil 67 12/20/1986 N36 R1 ROS-E 20583
Schryver Frederick J 62 9/23/1923 7 130 63 03488
Schubert Julius 67 2/5/1921 7 4 50 03016
Schuchmann Harry Homer 55 10/6/1988 5 1 22B 17477
Schuermyer Grace E 86 4/14/1959 6 23 08A 11608
Schuermyer John 77 8/19/1936 5 23 08A 05978
Schulte Arline Ruth 51 8/27/1964 3 5 57A 12944
Schultz Dolores Beatrice Johnson 93 8/27/2010 7 62 01D 20060
Schultz Henry Michael 71 4/28/1949 4 16 43A 09008
Schultz Jo Ann Ethelyn 20 10/29/1952 1 24 58A 09978
Schultz John 40 11/9/1910 8 32 63 01375
Schultz Julia 6 11/6/1910 8 29 63 01370
Schultz Louise T 67 5/2/1956 3 16 43A 10898
Schumacker Ernest P 83 4/21/1940 1 33.5 8.5 06827
Schumann Claus 83 10/31/1945 6 19 44A 08144
Schumann Frederick W 76 6/17/1961 1 8 08A 12167
Schurman Dolores Montana 48 5/19/1968 3 10 21A 13801
Schurman Leslie Milton 72 1/1/1997 3 10 21A 18628
Schwab Alfred Bernard 80 2/15/2005 6 15 03D 19535
Schwab Betty Joan Harrington 65 6/12/2000 1 8 8.5 19040
Schwab Clarence John 74 11/29/2003 2 8 8.5 19404
Schwab Nelse 47 2/17/1948 8.5 12 63A 08714
Schwab Stefanie Edith Lehner 78 10/29/2003 5 15 03D 19394
Schwabauer George 65 7/11/1943 7 137 63 07566
Schwaeble Carl Frederick 76 7/12/1950 6 17 10 09362
Schwaeble Dulcina 60 3/4/1942 5 17 10 07261
Schwaeble Emmett Lee 48 10/4/1951 4 17 10 09689
Schwalm Frederick D 38 3/4/1925 6 4 15A 03731
Schwalm Sophie Marie Charlotte 75 1/6/1947 5 4 15A 08454
Schwanke Kathleen Dolores Holmes 82 2/1/1999 8 15 20A 18999



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Schwanke Kermit Ruhl 84 2/5/2000 8 15 20A 18998
Schwanke Minnie C 90 5/25/1975 8 3 19A 15323
Schwanke Walter August 73 4/8/1955 1 10 19A 10595
Schwartz Betty Ann 52 3/24/1992 7 3 21B 17944
Schwartz Emil 18 12/25/1925 3 18 36A 03871
Schwartz Ernie F 82 5/1/2001 2 3 21B 19140
Schwartz Gertrude Kohn 59 11/23/1944 3 28 8 07905
Schwartz Hazel 47 6/20/1922 1 106 63 03257
Schwartz Kathy 47 11/27/2022 7 3 21B 22507
Schwartz Lea Rachel 86 12/12/1940 1 3 06A 06977
Schwartz Leon 86 3/12/1985 4 2 29A 16935
Schwartz Susan Eleanor 66 9/4/1943 1 4 23A 07593
Schwartz Yorgen 'George' 81 8/3/1967 1 4 23A 13571
Schwarz Anton William 83 11/1/1976 6 19 18B 15581
Schwarz Dorothyann L 79 5/24/2014 6 22 23 20419
Schwarz Harley R 80 7/31/2014 4 13 03B 20439
Schwarz Horst Herman 78 6/4/2012 5 5 48 20244
Schwarz Mary 87 11/27/2021 3 13 03B 20791
Schwarz Pauline 83 7/13/1991 5 19 18B 17834
Schweiker Lotta Ashley 30 5/9/1915 6 6 50 02046
Schweiker No name SB 5/7/1915 6 6 50 02043
Schweitz Dale Duane 69 6/25/2017 3 3 15B 20666
Schweitz Herbert 69 5/26/1989 4 3 15B 17747
Schweitz Irene Luella Kitzan 93 4/16/2015 3 3 15B 20501
Schweitzer Kerry Lou 63 12/8/2013 5 3 06B 20393
Schwenk Albert 18 7/12/1939 7 13 54A 06683
Schwenk Christina N 73 7/19/1969 3 12 42A 14079
Schwenk Jacob 68 8/15/1953 4 12 42A 10189
Schwindt Catherine 89 1/14/1960 3 5 48A 11804
Schwindt Conrad 81 9/2/1951 4 5 48A 09664
Schwindt Frank L 31 3/30/2013 6 1 17B 20337
Schwoob Daniel A 25 9/28/1983 1 14 06B 17857
Schwoob Imalou Sherman 60 6/20/1996 1 14 06B 18527
Schwoob Wayne Walter 67 6/27/2003 2 14 06B 19365
Scofield Carrie Belle 83 5/8/1956 7 17 12A 10886
Scofield George Edward 77 4/17/1953 8 17 12A 10099
Scoles-Coburn Wind Spirit 20 days 2/13/2002 9 6 41A 22721
Scott Bertha E 85 5/2/1990 3 14 03B 17686
Scott Denzil D 76 5/28/1986 8 38 01D 17128
Scott Edgar Clarence III SB 2/25/1992 9 5 41A 17925
Scott Ella Kathleen Zittel Pew 93 3/15/2004 7 19 10A 19423
Scott Erma Gardner 88 6/9/1984 1 34 02D 16832
Scott George W 91 8/5/1999 2 6 31A 18936
Scott Graham Lane 48 5/7/2005 2 51 02D 19567
Scott Henry 67 4/9/1966 4 27 19B 13311
Scott Ida Williams 36 11/23/1920 1 109 63 02989
Scott Isaac 83 11/11/1961 1 16 57A 12260
Scott Isaac Irving 75 4/12/1951 2 12 58A 09542
Scott James G 49 7/21/1937 2 15 23 06223
Scott James Graham 84 5/8/2014 2 51 02D 20438
Scott James L 83 7/19/1959 7 8 70 11695
Scott James Lionel 68 7/22/1978 1 8 70 15867
Scott Jennie 45 7/27/1917 6.5 117 63 02402
Scott Jennie C Neilson 69 10/6/1974 1 24 25A 15173
Scott John Allen 77 5/29/1936 3 23 08A 05925



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Scott John R 28 8/3/1971 1 6 31A 14485
Scott John Watson 42 1/10/1923 4 7 06A 03345
Scott Louise Feucht 80 6/7/1992 7 38 01D 17978
Scott Lucy R 87 5/24/1974 1 12 58A 15127
Scott Marion D 59 4/28/1970 7 6 31A 14171
Scott Martha Pauline 62 4/4/1953 3 5 39A 10087
Scott Mary 33 4/8/1921 7 117 63 03044
Scott Mary W 62 6/3/1925 6 18 16A 03780
Scott Minnie May McGillivray 85 3/7/1947 4 23 08A 08491
Scott Nelle Mae Halbasch 69 6/6/1987 1 15 54 17295
Scott No name SB 8/14/1909 7 21 63 01169
Scott No name SB 7/15/1933 HD6 7 47A 05311
Scott No name SB 5/11/1951 4 30 56A 09579
Scott No name SB 9/2/1980 8 18 41A 16225
Scott Phyllis Jean 51 2/16/1964 5 16 49A 12813
Scott Ralph Willard 43 8/14/1969 1 1 32A 14039
Scott Reverdy Wellington Jr 49 8/5/1969 1 15 54 14040
Scott Royal G 90 3/22/1985 2 34 02D 16943
Scott Samuel 74 10/9/1904 4 3 7 00399
Scott Velma Jane 84 12/23/1972 7 8 70 14848
Scott Verne I 33 11/12/1912 2 8 70 01649
Scott William F 50 1/5/1915 5 70 63 01983
Scott William R 77 12/16/1980 2 24 25A 16271
Scoville Jacqueline Frances Jacobson 80 6/21/2013 2 29 01D 20356
Scoville James Donovan 96 9/2/2025 7 29 01D 21921
Scow Walter unk 11/28/1884 1 21 25 Ledger
Scudder Bertha K 88 1/10/1982 8 55 01D 16440
Scudder Fred V 90 11/17/1983 1 62 01D 16743
Scully No name SB 7/6/1917 6 10 30 02394
Seabon Robert T 25 8/8/1908 70 NP 9 00957
Seadin Margaret 24 4/27/1937 8 16 14A 06052
Seadin Nels Olaf 63 3/6/1939 4 7 16A 06612
Seadin Tor H 19 9/10/1923 1 3 15A 03485
Seal Charles Preston 62 4/24/1931 8 9 17A 04879
Seal Marie Estell 82 7/20/1952 7 9 17A 09890
Seaman Marian Matthew 88 2/14/2020 3 27 02B 19950
Seaquist Ruby Berg 86 9/7/1980 1 16 39A 16226
Sear William J 69 12/24/1903 7 17 24 00315
Searight Emily C 63 6/14/1969 7 16 52A 14084
Searight Leonard M 56 5/14/1914 2 10 42 01878
Searight Rodney G 24 3/11/1955 2 16 52A 10579
Searight Verona 7 10/28/1921 3 108 63 03148
Searles Fannie M 69 2/22/1910 7 6 68 01249
Searles Herbert A 89 6/27/2007 N25 R2 VIO-E 19787
Searles Maxine 90 6/19/2023 N25 R2 VIO-E 21923
Sears Absalom 61 10/1/1934 4 11 47A 05538
Seavery Joseph W Sr 86 3/5/1942 2 6 08A 07263
Seavey Rachel Ann SB 9/25/1979 9 19 41A 16052
Seaward Lewis William 68 4/25/1978 5 24 11B 15829
Seay Rose 44 1/20/1948 4 6 54A 08687
Sebring Helen Myrtle Dailey Myklebust 81 6/13/2011 N40 R1 ROS-W 20164
Sebring John Whittaker 87 6/13/2011 N40 R1 ROS-W 20163
Sebring Russell 82 12/7/1974 4 8 19B 15193
Sebring Ura Whittaker 74 4/23/1975 3 8 19B 15279
Seeberger Tiffany Marie 17 2/22/2008 4 20 02B 19827



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Seefelt Joan Marion Sticht Brennan Votruba
72

3/28/2007 2 6 10B
19746

Seeley Armanda E 65 2/24/1932 8 4 35A 05031
Seeley Dewitt C 87 12/16/1915 1 83 63 02146
Seeley Elmer E 34 10/1/1904 8 1 33 00396
Seeley Francis Lillian 82 5/23/1957 2 15 38A 11143
Seeley George A 84 9/23/1948 1 15 38A 08869
Seely Byron Richard 58 6/12/1935 5 5 42 05691
Seely Helen H 73 5/28/1961 1 6 19A 12163
Seely Thomas C 73 4/23/1960 1 6 19A 11842
Seeschultz Jeannie Marime 8 mos 10/22/1933 6 7 13 05357
Seeschultz Perry Wade 4 10/22/1933 6 7 13 05401
Seesholtz Mary E 82 1/14/1994 7 26 02B 18221
Seesholtz Pete Perigine Wade 69 12/4/1978 8 26 02B 15922
Seger Helen Jesse 3 12/19/1916 1 85 63 02286
Seibert John B 'Jack' 50 4/19/1975 2 8 55 15274
Seiffert Kathleen unk 2/13/1973 3 19 67 14811
Seiffert William H 65 12/2/1975 3 27 67 15474
Seiller Frank Leon 17 11/22/1938 5 15 18A 06541
Seiller Harry W 72 1/24/1961 8 6 51A 12054
Seiller Kelvin B Jr Inf 7/30/1972 10 19 41A 14680
Seiller Matilda Jane 73 11/30/1970 7 1 13A 14339
Seiller Max Merlin 36 7/20/1959 1 4 18A 11686
Seiller Rex C 64 3/7/1991 3 28 18B 17787
Seim Abner J 58 1/16/1970 6 7 40A 14123
Seim Charlotte M Spears 79 7/20/1995 3 7 40A 18397
Seim Keith Douglas 72 11/2/2016 3 7 40A 20672
Seim Lillian W Berg 82 1/5/1996 5 7 40A 18464
Seim Obert 91 5/27/2001 4 7 40A 19151
Seitz Chester L 55 1/9/1979 6 22 18A 15937
Seitz Euphemia J 79 12/17/1962 5 22 18A 12524
Seitz Gladys Mary 57 10/1/1954 3 13 52A 10463

Seitz Harriet Elizabeth Wilborn Miller
94

10/28/2006 5 14 03A
19708

Seitz John M 67 3/10/1939 6 22 18A 06614
Seitz Linda Lee Montgomery 44 4/6/2007 N5 R5 ROS-E 19748
Sekulovich Theodore 49 3/11/1944 8 5 10.5 07723
Seland Anton 92 11/12/1985 8 27 14B 17046
Seland Opal Mercer 86 1/10/1987 7 27 14B 17235
Selby James Edward 81 10/21/1954 6 12 52A 10478
Self Hulda H 33 12/25/1908 5 14 63 01047
Selkirk Mary 53 8/12/1985 3 16 21B 17010
Sell Frank A Jr 67 3/25/1932 6 16 17A 05059
Sell Frank Jr 50 9/8/1964 6 16 17A 12939
Sell John R 35 9/9/1935 8 17 17A 05756
Sell Sara Taft 77 8/2/1946 HD8 17 17A 08360
Sellers Elmer Hastings 70 12/19/1945 6 134 63 08175
Sellers Forrest Nelson 73 5/13/1944 5 134 63 07772
Sellers Howard Nelson 58 5/21/1971 2 137 63 14440
Sellers Jon D 28 3/16/1969 6 136 63 13953
Sellers Ruby Lucille O'Day 76 2/11/1990 6 136 63 17651
Sellman Ben 58 10/28/1927 7 8 26A 04208
Selski Angus 50 1/5/1946 3 4 54A 08194
Seltz Iva Esther 78 5/8/1964 8 8 63A 12881
Seltz William Fredrick 75 6/2/1951 8.5 8 63A 09596



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Seltzer Blanche E Hedges 84 12/23/1975 7 5 48A 15399
Selvig Jo Ann Clinkingbeard 19 7/19/1954 2 2 32A 10433
Selway Alice M Winslow 83 10/13/1953 1 21 58A 10215
Selway Mark Maidment unk 9/19/1957 2 21 58A 11321
Semmen Albion unk 6 8 14 Ledger

Semmen Maude
16 mos

2/20/1903 5 8 14
00213

Sendon Sharon Lee Kopisch 73 1/12/2019 6 10 03B 20759
Senier Abby Paxton Patterson 81 6/10/1942 6 7 22 07314
Senrud Kate Dandrea 68 7/20/2022 N47 R4 Tra-E 22281
Seppala Arthur E 43 4/27/1990 3 10 21B 17719
Seratt Effie Veach 93 1/29/2001 7 1 02B 19111
Seratt James E 78 9/4/1985 8 1 02B 17016
Serven Joan E 66 6/15/1996 8 9 42A 18522
Serviss Catherine 83 3/23/1967 1 24 19B 13504
Serviss Clifford C 53 1/27/1936 6 3 37A 05853
Serviss Edith Mae Bache 80 11/25/1997 7 21 14B 18767
Serviss Georgina 65 11/9/1922 6 102 63 03319
Serviss Mathias H 60 5/19/1974 8 21 14B 15091
Serviss Stanley 69 7/19/2007 11 3A Dahlia 22326
Setala Manta 60 3/14/1952 2 18 48A 09793
Setser Dora Ethel 92 4/17/1989 8 4 52A 17541
Setser Margaret C 85 12/9/1955 7 4 52A 10774
Setser William E 89 2/26/1961 8 4 52A 12059
Severson No name 6 hrs 12/19/1915 6 78 63 02149
Severy Patricia Tracy 76 11/29/1999 5 15 09A 18976
Sexton Ethel Mosley 91 4/17/2015 4 23 03D 20500
Sexton Raymond 83 1/7/2007 5 23 03D 19721
Sexton Terance 78 2/11/1941 4 22 8.5 07028
Seymour Mattie Powell 78 5/27/1953 5 22 58A 10126
Shaffer Albert M 56 6/3/1947 8 2 05A 08543
Shaffer Davison 71 4/6/1954 3 14 05A 10365
Shaffer Donna Mae Schwandt 91 2/1/2016 7 12 50A 20555
Shaffer Elmer D 69 9/29/1932 6 1 16A 05162
Shaffer Ira Irene 41 6/2/1923 4 14 05A 03430
Shaffer Jamie Lou Meuret 40 10/25/2002 8 4 03B 19302
Shaffer Mary Louisa 86 11/15/1928 2 5 57 04409
Shaffer Nannie 85 1/8/1954 5 1 16A 10281
Shaffer Nellie E 10 4/15/1901 1 15 3 00003
Shaffer No Name 4 7 25
Shaffer Robert W 52 12/4/1970 8 12 50A 14354
Shaffer William 26 11/7/1984 N13 R2 DEV-E 16891
Shaffer William unk 8/29/1898 2 12 24 Ledger
Shafizadeh Doreen 91 12/22/2023 1 14 29 22328
Shafizadeh Fred 59 10/1/1983 2 14 29 16724
Shallenberger Garvin Dennis 80 4/28/1970 4 4 29A 14189
Shallenberger Grace Wroe Hubbell 92 5/1/1985 3 4 29A 16966
Shallenberger William Fulton 42 7/21/1959 2 4 29A 11689
Shamatt Frank 59 8/3/1946 6 9 46A 08351
Shandorf Lucy B 78 3/5/1966 2 18 35A 13262
Shandorf Thora H 22 3/31/1935 2 15 34A 05650
Shanklin Harry C 44 1/20/1935 4 2 04A 05603

Shanks
Elsie Edith Williams Pickthorn 
McGarry

89
4/13/1992 7 1 18B

17972

Shanks Gloria Marie 70 9/7/2011 2 1 18B 20189



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Shannon Cyrus W 59 4/11/1944 6 6 56 07744

Shannon Cyrus Wesley Jr
27 days

11/4/1914 5 7 70
01954

Shannon Florence C Irving 94 3/25/1985 7 7 47 16944
Shannon Helen Letha 13 12/18/1928 5 6 56 04442
Shannon John 77 3/22/1968 7 2 47 13743
Shannon John L 41 12/8/1918 5 121 63 02661
Shannon John Troy 58 11/3/1926 1 12 25A 04023
Shannon Kathyrene Mary 91 6/19/1961 7 12 25A 12143
Shannon Rachel Jane 84 11/9/1965 4 6 56 13190
Shannon Rolland A 74 7/3/1958 2 6 47 11427
Shannon Rose Gladys 43 10/17/1937 2 12 25A 06288
Sharbono Alice K Bozlee 69 2/21/1985 7 3 42A 16929
Sharbono Alva J 90 9/7/2004 5 11 15B 19497
Sharbono Arna Betty Chudomelka 95 10/1/2018 5 6 03B 20744
Sharbono Cal 4 hrs 1/19/1937 FT7 6 47A 06190

Sharbono Dallas Scott
10 days

2/13/1994 2 25 41A
18230

Sharbono Dylan Duane 1 mos 3/9/1994 3 25 41A 18237
Sharbono Eilleen F Diess 71 6/27/1982 4 11 15B 16508
Sharbono Frank Arthur 76 11/23/1976 3 6 42A 15592
Sharbono Judy Ann 9 mos 5/15/1950 2 13 56A 09317
Sharbono Kay Ann 24 hrs 11/24/1947 3 39 56A 08647
Sharbono Leonard J 60 10/18/1980 2 8 18B 16243
Sharbono Madie A 65 10/19/1956 1 2 52A 10992
Sharbono Murray W 46 2/4/1957 8 3 42A 11062

Sharbono No name
30 min

10/9/1936 HD4 8 47A
06109

Sharbono Rita Caroline 89 3/19/2016 1 8 18B 20618
Sharbono Sylvester 'Sid' H Jr 73 6/9/1994 6 6 03B 18272
Sharbono William Clifford 65 12/3/1954 2 2 52A 10494
Sharkey No name SB 11/11/1939 FT3 22 54A 06894
Sharman Jack 76 6/8/1993 6 2 21B 18123
Sharp Anna Frances 51 12/2/1933 1 7 24A 05384
Sharp Clarence E 38 6/20/1965 6 7 30A 13096
Sharp Dora Evans 83 12/10/1981 5 7 30A 16431
Sharp Edna Wilma Simons 59 7/25/1954 5 7 27A 10436
Sharp Edward 77 12/12/1993 4 7 27A 18202
Sharp Ella T 58 11/19/1915 2 15 66 02131
Sharp Lee J unk 1/18/1890 4BT5 4 26 Ledger
Sharp Mary Francis 86 2/27/1923 4 4 26 03388
Sharp Mary W Stone 70 2/10/1913 8 4 33 01701
Sharp Morris 63 7/16/1919 7 4 33 02793
Sharp Richard 78 2/8/1928 1 15 66 04248
Sharpe Charles E 73 3/10/1946 2 12 33A 08244
Sharpe Emma G 86 2/12/1935 6 12 24A 05618
Sharpe Florence L Elmore 87 7/17/2000 7 10 28 19051
Sharpe Harry William 79 7 10 28 17770
Sharpe Kate Estel 75 11/7/1955 1 12 33A 10733
Sharples Marion 31 2/3/1935 4 1 37A 05614
Sharpney Joseph O 71 2/23/1918 5 10 67 02491
Shattuck Fred 79 9/28/1948 5 1 57A 08875
Shattuck No name 1 hr 5/26/1947 3 38 56A 08539
Shaubut Lawrence William 90 10/14/2000 N4 R1 HAR-N 19084
Shaubut Pearl Jean Marie 100 9/29/2017 N4 R2 HAR-N 19489



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Shaw Ada May Jones 22 1/10/1948 5 19 12A 08680
Shaw Cora Christine Muir 101 9/22/2000 1 18 01A 19069
Shaw Edward Evans 62 8/24/1961 2 18 01A 12197
Shaw John H 75 10/17/1970 6 7 01A 14290
Shaw Margaret Hannah 74 5/13/1950 1 10 05A 09314
Shaw Pearl Etta 84 10/17/1962 2 12 43A 12490
Shaw Walter A 23 12/7/1937 1 2 13A 06328
Shaw William Edward 82 1/14/1946 2 10 05A 08202
Shaw William H 39 12/11/1904 4 4 7 00416
Shaw Zona Smith 91 5/1/1991 5 7 01A 17809
Shearer Nettie P 2 6/20/1937 3 5 55A 06097
Sheedy Elizabeth C 86 7/13/1958 7 11 17A 11441
Sheedy John Thomas 83 11/18/1940 2 11 17A 06961
Sheedy John W 68 1/16/1959 4 24 20A 11555
Sheedy Rose L 87 10/19/1977 3 24 20A 15771
Sheehan Clifford Jean III 48 7/27/2011 5 13 06B 20175
Sheets Albert E 14 9/4/1934 6 1 07A 05526
Sheets Myrtle 32 7/13/1931 5 1 07A 04921
Sheets William L 54 11/27/1944 3 12 07A 07909
Sheffer Mary unk 1/1/1880 4 7 25 Ledger
Sheldon Alvina 66 8/5/1918 8 16 65 02566
Sheldon Charles Albert 85 3/24/1947 7 10 1 08525
Sheldon Darwin A 67 10/2/1918 7 16 65 02580
Sheldon Infant of Sarah Unk 8/17/1892 5 10 1 Ledger
Sheldon Pearl 5 8/14/1897 8 10 1 Ledger
Sheldon Rosa 2 8/17/1897 8 10 1 Ledger
Sheldon Sarah 24 8/19/1896 7 10 1 Ledger
Shelledy Belle Gault 59 11/4/1925 1 11 06A 03842
Shelledy Charles E 60 5/26/1922 2 11 06A 03241
Shellhorn Arthur 11 5/24/1912 2 45 63 01589
Shellman Lois S 62 1/9/1946 4 7 46A 08197
Shelton Charles Marion 60 2/13/1973 6 6 52A 14810
Shelton George Washington 78 2/8/1953 6 4 39A 10049
Shelton Nellie S 105 3/25/1993 6 2 50A 18157
Shelton Sarah Francis 79 9/15/1953 5 4 39A 10198
Shelton Walter W 93 11/27/1971 6 2 50A 14528
Shennum Beatrice Rose Tucker 91 8/31/2007 1 27 18B 19791
Shennum Ovie Benard 54 6/1/1973 2 27 18B 14878
Shepard Darlene L 26 3/4/1961 5 14 11A 12065
Shepard George R 48 9/18/1944 6 3 28A 07861
Shepard George W 69 12/11/1937 8 15 13A 06333
Shepard Gertrude Mary Orr 98 5/17/1996 5 3 28A 18514
Shepard John Courtland 85 11/16/2018 8 3 28A 19286
Shepard Lee Erwin 88 1/7/2019 5 14 11A 20150
Shepard Patricia Anne 82 8/1/2012 7 3 28A 20270
Shepard Sarah Elizabeth 76 7/1/1943 7 15 13A 07561
Shepard Trevor Alexander SB 2/25/1997 6 14 11A 18599
Shepard Triston Lee SB 2/25/1997 6 14 11A 18600
Shepard William M 39 10/28/1941 4 15 13A 07179
Shephard Laura Leona Pollack 34 12/9/1926 1 10 36A 04046
Sheppard Donald F 70 10/29/1999 8 7 49A 18964
Sheppard Mary Louise 46 5/26/1977 8 7 49A 15668
Shepphard Emma Chausee 74 6/30/1962 5 21 48A 12440
Sheridan Marilyn Routh Cox 57 10/19/1997 N49 R1 TRA-E 18693
Sheridan Shawn Peter 57 4/20/2023 1 2B IRIS 22362



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Sheridan William Edward 68 3/28/1948 7 11 63A 08747
Sherlock Henry T Jr 48 2/27/1973 3 22 43A 14821
Sherlock Mae Kuhl 42 2/5/1947 4 5 15A 08476
Sherman Charles 82 8/15/1948 2 1 57A 08831
Sherman John Mortimer 76 11/17/1952 5 15 53A 09991
Sherning Hannah Agnes unk 9/13/1955 5 8 17A 10692
Sherry George D 68 4/10/1971 4 26 67 14399
Sherry Sarah Jane Leonard 96 11/12/1997 3 26 67 18702
Sherwin Leona 'Peggy' M Hansen 88 6/15/2005 7 16 01A 19579
Shevalier Emily Louise 92 3/31/1974 5 11 6 15064
Shevalier Grace Miriam 8 mos 3/1/1904 5 11 6 00329
Shevalier John C 58 2/14/1929 3 7 42 04471
Shields Cecil H 28 10/1/1915 6 4 66 02113
Shields Charles R 75 6/23/1998 2 16 18 18793
Shields Ella 97 3/19/2020 1 16 18 19853
Shields Ellen Margaret 88 6/26/1984 4 14 33A 16835
Shields George D 4 mos 2/20/1908 7 2 63 00867
Shields George L 70 5/15/1995 4 14 33A 18372
Shields Goff N 28 3/14/1919 5 4 66 02742
Shields James A 28 10/22/1945 3 14 33A 08137
Shields James M 71 3/27/1948 5 14 33A 08756
Shields Owen unk 9/10/1896 1 2 17 Ledger
Shiell Martha J 79 3/12/1966 1 2 20A 13295
Shillington William H 65 12/11/1960 4 5 03A 12074
Shindoll Anna 79 10/29/1919 5 122 63 02841
Shipley Rebecca SB 1/7/1985 1 3 41A 16917
Shippy Burton Post 67 2/14/1923 61 NP 11 03381
Shirk Benjamin M 59 2/17/1930 4 8 26A 04674
Shirk Elsie H 47 1/11/1927 3 8 26A 04063
Shobe Eveline 77 1/11/1910 2 19 63 01234
Shober No name SB 8/9/1923 1 35 56A 03466
Shoblom Axel W 74 11/10/1961 2 12 32A 12247
Shoblom Cora V 90 5/16/1965 1 12 32A 13094
Shoblom Genevieve Evelyn 4 4/28/1907 4 9 21 00709
Shoblom John Frederick 76 1/10/1943 6 10 21 07439
Shoblom Louise S 81 7/17/1955 3 9 21 10655

Shoburg Ada Augusta
10 mos

7/15/1890 8 14 63A
Ledger

Shockley John Weldon 38 11/12/1962 6 4 57A 12609
Shoemaker Lillian Lee Easton 82 12/27/1968 5BT6 3 35A 13951
Shoemaker No name SB 4/28/1945 2 21 56A 08028
Shoemaker Robert Easton 19 2/16/1944 5 3 35A 07706
Shoemaker Rose Perry 85 2/14/1964 1 10 16A 12783
Shoemaker William Axel 89 3/20/1950 2 20 53A 09257
Shoemaker William Morris 2 mos 7/16/1945 4 21 56A 08090
Shogren No name 1 day 3/16/1913 7 54 63 01717
Shook Amy Katherin Hesalroad 87 10/16/1987 N12 R1 SER-S 17423
Shook Dale Townsend 88 3/3/1989 N11 R1 SER-S 17516
Shook Lillian A 61 10/2/1941 3 6 56 07168
Shope Edward Dodds 60 12/4/1967 7 9 49A 13657
Shope Ethel 44 12/20/1955 7 16 28A 10768
Shopp John M 50 1/30/1903 3 5 19 00210
Shopp No name unk 1/1/1899 4 5 19 Ledger
Shorter Leanna Ellen Mace 29 10/11/2000 5 51 02D 19081
Shotliff Grace B 65 3/4/1953 5 18 12A 10075



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Shotliff Lysle L 91 2/26/1975 6 18 12A 15242
Shott Ira M 82 11/22/1963 4 12 20A 12717
Shott Sarah Ann 79 11/20/1961 3 12 20A 12242
Shotwell No name SB 10/4/1906 1 6 6 00627
Shouldice Arthur E 73 6/24/1952 2 20 12A 09874
Shoup George Jr 1 day 7/15/1905 1 3 33 00471
Shoup Marjorie Jean 91 3/10/2019 N6 R4 SER-S 20144
Shoup No Name SB 6/18/1904 1 3 33 00371
Shoup No name 30 10/21/1906 2 3 33 00635
Shoup Richard G 71 11/25/1995 N5 R4 SER-S 18473
Showalter Carolyne L Young 35 2/9/1922 6 11 06A 03182
Showell Florence 88 5/17/2014 2 14 19 20421
Shreeve James Russell 2 mos 9/2/1936 3 2 55A 05987
Shreeve Oran W 56 5/1/1964 8 20 57A 12880

Shreve Ronald Ray
20 mos

8/22/1955 7 9 56A
10670

Shriner Sabrina 44 6/16/2000 3 11 21B 19044
Shryock Leona W 57 11/28/1907 3 3 22 00796
Shull Edith Augustus 24 5/11/1912 5 6 70 01587
Shull Helen E 87 8/28/1981 1 6 70 16380
Shull Josiah 72 8/14/1927 4 6 70 04178
Shull Mary Elizabeth 78 10/12/1938 3 6 70 06517
Shull Zona May 69 9/2/1955 6 6 70 10687
Shuman Laurita Jeanette SB 9/10/1989 2 8 18B 17820
Shunk Caroline Brandes 70 12/5/1932 7 17 04A 05189
Shunk Irene Jeanette Blay 71 9/21/1981 4 22 08A 16392
Shupe Dale Arnold 20 2/25/1943 8 26 10.5 07463
Shupe Harry K 86 10/10/1974 7 26 10.5 15180
Shupe Martha Elizabeth 77 12/2/1965 2 26 10.5 13207
Shupe No name SB 6/19/1935 6 3 55A 05697
Shupe Vernon E 53 6/21/1978 1 26 10.5 15857
Sias Robert Vanden 78 8/5/1999 4 7 27A 18937
Sibbitt-Agen Lori-Jane 39 10/5/2025 3 46 03D 22519
Sicheland Stanley 3 4/24/1912 6 41 63 01577
Sicotte Kathyln E 75 2/26/1972 5 20 12A 14614
Sicotte Victor 81 5/17/1955 6 20 12A 10630
Siders Charles D 43 11/13/1902 5 2 4 00188
Sidler Edna 27 6/18/1930 2 29 45A 04738
Siebert Harold Lloyd 37 8/1/1971 8 10 50A 14492
Siegel Adolf Walter 40 8/13/1913 4 2 34 01761
Siegford Glen E 59 9/12/1982 7 18 22B 16543
Siegford Jessie M 94 3/2/1990 8 23 51A 17662
Siegford Roy Ellsworth 82 2/7/1958 8 23 51A 11322
Siegford Ruby B 54 5/13/1977 7 18 22B 15662
Siegle Kittie 43 7/10/1904 5 2 33 00380
Siegle Otto 45 11/18/1908 6 2 33 01028
Sigureedo Manuel 51 12/13/1918 154 NP 9 02667
Siler Irving E 'Red' 85 12/24/1999 3 17 11A 19052
Silva Elsie K 36 6/20/1947 5 3 63A 08559
Silva Emil M 80 7/4/1965 2 18 66 13513
Silver Bessie 92 12/25/1981 6 32 8 16433
Silver Frederick M 87 8/29/1997 1 29 24 18674
Silver Helen A Hubert 84 12/26/1995 1 29 24 18458
Silver Henry 76 4/21/1966 3 31 8 13413
Silverglat Ellen S 71 8/24/2013 3 29 03B 20376



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Silvernale Grant 90 10/31/2017 8 2 36 22263
Silvernale Nancy 86 12/15/2020 8 2 36 21941
Simerley Wayne Douglas 47 6/5/1995 7 6 21B 18408
Simmert Bertha Nettie 68 12/7/1948 3 17 37A 08923
Simmert Ceaser J 65 1/20/1972 2 19 50A 14558
Simmert Julius 80 3/6/1942 5 17 37A 07265
Simmert Julius J 59 12/9/1943 6 12 46A 07653
Simmert Lazette M 67 10/10/1952 5 12 46A 09952
Simmert Lillian C 10 7/29/1930 8 17 45A 04763
Simmert Paul G 63 3/5/1937 4 17 37A 06019
Simmons Dan Ray 75 11/3/2022 N7 R1A Astor 22423
Simmons Edwin Varnado 83 1/30/1970 8 14 19 14132
Simmons Elmer 66 10/11/1943 2 15 54A 07613
Simmons Hazel Priscilla 55 5/27/1945 1 18 18 08047
Simmons John 65 3/12/1906 1 13 6 00552
Simmons Julius 65 2/12/1910 4 19 63 01248
Simmons Katherine Selina Ryan 88 6/13/1997 5 2 2 18634
Simmons Laura Belle 73 7/18/1960 1 9 38A 11926
Simmons Louis D unk 3 7 25 Ledger
Simmons Pearl W 59 10/21/1936 5 4 37A 06120
Simmons Ralph M 93 5/18/1997 6 2 2 18620
Simmons Richard Allen 3 mos 11/27/1956 1 49 56A 11025
Simmons Walter Roscoe 59 7/13/1952 4 7 48A 09888
Simms May 28 1/30/1910 6 20 63 01242
Simon Eugene Edward 48 9/28/1992 2 18 06B 18019
Simon Harold B 77 8/19/1975 2 7 19B 15364
Simon Henrietta Kline 22 5/2/1904 4 4 6 00351
Simonovich Stepan M 89 3/23/2017 6 1 21B 20643
Simonovich Zoya 74 1/26/2003 5 1 21B 19321
Simons Charles Edward unk 10/21/1972 1 6 34A 14731
Simons Charles Edward Jr 88 9/10/2011 2 6 34A 20190
Simons Elizabeth 80 8/18/1944 3 6 34A 07838
Simons Frank 75 7/14/1940 8 15 22 06884
Simons George 69 4/4/1920 1 98 63 02920
Simons Kathryn V 64 3/16/1946 5 11 46A 08247
Simons Lillian Olive 63 6/21/1961 1 6 34A 12155
Simons Louis N 75 9/27/1935 4 6 34A 05764
Simons Margaret J 89 7/14/1965 7 15 22 13183
Simons Mike 87 10/24/1959 6 11 46A 11738
Simons William A 73 3/27/1937 3 7 27A 06036
Simonson John 74 8/27/1974 1 28 22B 15212
Simonson Laura Deane 'Denna' Manis 84 7/29/2014 5 24 07B 20444
Simonson Lawrence 69 4/3/1997 5 24 07B 18609
Simonson Meta Buethe 90 12/10/1990 1 20 02B 17762
Simonson Nellie P 82 2/22/1990 6 24 07B 17652
Simonton Hazel Louise 84 1/3/1997 1 20 12B 18578
Simpson James Bryan 28 6/15/1925 6 12 36A 03785
Simpson Leroy 9 mos 7/2/1924 5 34 56A 03630

Simpson No name
21 days

11/8/1910 6 29 63
01371

Simpson Ronald 1 11/14/1902 8 2 46 00187
Simpson Sorelda unk 8/1/1899 5 2 37 Ledger
Sinclair Alice Thibodeau 69 11/19/1947 6 8 63A 08644
Sinclair Annie 33 2/23/1891 4 10 3 Ledger
Sinclair Henry James Parker 27 12/31/1993 8 10 21B 18210



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Sinclair James Morton 94 11/15/1973 6.5 8 63A 14989
Sinclair Louise 'Joy' Parker 45 5/1/1990 6 10 21B 17717
Sinclair Mary Sarah unk 1/1/1899 2 5 6 Ledger
Sinclair Trina M 6 hrs 10/16/1976 1 20 41A 15569
Singer Julia Anna 27 7/1/1977 7 30 03B 15686
Sinkler Bert A 66 12/20/1937 8 23 18A 06340
Sinkler Elizabeth V 62 9/28/1941 7 23 18A 07165
Sinnott Eva Marie Hansen Erickson 100 5/20/1996 1 18 14A 18513
Sinnott John Randall 73 9/23/1953 2 8 38 10204
Siria Carl Henry 48 9/29/1939 1 12 23A 06729
Sirrine Elmer Franklin 79 11/9/1945 8 21 46A 08160
Sitz Samuel 73 6/29/1929 7 22 47A 04559
Siver Elwood Le Moin 63 7/22/1983 5 13 8.5 16692
Siver Marjorie B 68 4/23/1981 5 13 8.5 16336
Sizemore Burleigh 64 3/18/1983 3 20 21B 16628
Sjoholm Alfred L 3 3/23/1922 1 101 63 03204
Sjoholm Mary 65 1/6/1940 2 13 46A 06783
Sjoholm Oscar 54 8/5/1932 2 18 45A 05130
Sjoholm Sylvia 8 10/20/1922 3 102 63 03311
Sjolie Bruce Leon 62 11/21/2002 N23 R3 ROS-E 20450
Sjolie Patricia Ann Metzger Schild 68 7/23/2014 N23 R3 ROS-E 20451
Skag Ole 80 1/4/1960 6 4 03A 11802
Skaggs Artemus 44 6/24/1970 7 18 40A 14225
Skaggs Chloie Ethel 79 8/5/1987 1 18 40A 17320
Skaggs Tharlie 66 8/13/1965 2 18 40A 13108
Skarland Arnold Christian 11 9/6/1951 1 11 58A 09672
Skarski Ida William 49 6/19/1941 FT7 2 57 08609
Skattum Lieuvelle Marie Olsen 50 7/23/1968 1 8 11A 14124
Skeels Blanche 71 11/3/1955 1 15 22A 10731
Skeels Dorr 73 10/26/1956 2 15 22A 10994
Skelton Phyllis Jean 98 5/14/2017 5 2 21 20663
Skelton Randall Lee 69 3/24/2011 4 2 21 20223
Skemp Cynthia Ellen 3 days 1/6/1949 6 23 56A 08944
Skibsted Betty 91 9/15/2022 2 15 23A 21944
Skibsted Eric 68 7/21/1998 2 15 23A 18807
Skibsted Erik Kurt 48 11/3/2004 8 15 23A 19602
Skillicorn Manx 84 2/24/1973 2 9 51A 14818
Skillicorn Murray 56 8/25/1958 7 17 51A 11458
Skillicorn Myrtle 84 4/17/1959 3 16 58A 11605
Skillicorn Robert 80 8/11/1953 4 16 58A 10168
Skillicorn Robert Douglas 89 4/29/1988 1 9 51A 17411
Skinner Edith A 83 8/1/1959 6 10 42A 11679
Skinner Elizabeth 90 8/7/1957 5 6 04A 11187

Skinner Evelyn Anna Delle Whitmoyer Boyer
82

5/30/2004 3 24 02B
19863

Skinner Howard 'Mike' 67 11/24/1984 4 24 02B 16896
Skinner Marion Grant 78 8/29/1952 8 7 39A 09918
Skinner Mark A 33 3/27/2011 3 24 02B 20123
Skinner Russell Vernon 61 9/22/1972 2 7 40A 14715
Skinner Victor B 72 12/14/1933 6 6 04A 05390
Skones Ellen unk 5/22/1994 6 3 67 18266
Skones Ellen Sophie 79 10/12/1958 3 3 67 11492
Skones Mike 48 9/27/1911 4 3 67 01495
Skones Orville Michael 55 11/15/1964 5 3 67 12988
Skoog Peter Andrew 55 3/14/1909 8 5 40 01090



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Skulason Edith J 58 8/26/1939 1 16 28A 06714
Skulason Skuli G 67 4/1/1945 2 16 28A 08008
Slade Albert Jay 61 4/3/1938 4 14 48A 06406
Slade Birdie Lametta 73 3/20/1950 3 14 48A 09258
Slade Crystal Bernice 'C B' Thompson 68 5/23/1978 N12 R3 HAR-N 18381
Slade Flossie M 70 12/4/1968 5 14 48A 13892
Slade Lyle Marlin 86 3/16/1995 N11 R3 HAR-N 18382
Slade Richard Nile 63 8/18/1976 1 6 49A 15552
Slater Magdelene 78 8/9/1914 2 73 63 01916
Slater No name SB 11/20/1912 1 50 63 01650
Slater William D 3 4/12/1907 5 7 21 00704
Slater William F 31 7/24/1907 6 7 21 00748
Slaughter Ada E Florence 84 5/9/1943 3 2 05A 07523
Slaughter James C 72 2/18/1926 4 2 05A 03895
Sleeman Elmer H 23 7/16/1911 1 14 67 01465
Sleeman Matilda K 85 5/12/1942 2 14 67 07302
Sleeman Richard A 80 9/23/1927 7 14 67 04193
Slene Olaf 26 4/1/1909 6 16 63 01104
Slenes Frederick 39 4/13/1995 2 4 25A 18358
Slenes Ole A 51 12/28/1926 1 4 25A 04056
Slevin Curtis H 12 5/3/1928 8 9 35A 04302
Slevin James M 50 5/6/1928 7 9 35A 04303
Sloan Albert O 51 2/2/1977 4 11 22B 15627
Sloan Eulia C 77 12/8/1943 6 3 25A 07651
Sloan Irene 90 7/8/2016 6 4 14B 20595
Sloan James Daniel 70 1/12/1928 5 3 25A 04234
Sloan Leon E 81 12/14/2006 3 9 14B 19714
Sloane Anna Hazel unk 9/11/1889 1 3 26 Ledger
Sloane John L 67 9/5/1914 4 3 26 01926
Sloane Lizzie A Mansfield 44 1/12/1897 3 3 26 12013
Sloane Ona M unk 6/12/1958 6 3 26 11423
Sloat Frances unk 9/7/1926 HD7 19 24 07301
Slocum Dorothy Jean 38 8/3/1968 3 17 40A 13827
Slocum Etta Arbett 2 mos 9/7/1898 5 3 22 01252
Slocum Myria 25 7/17/1913 1 17 22 01756
Slottum Martin 83 6/14/1964 1 8 60A 12893
Sly Ruth Electra 9 mos 4/4/1908 2 3 63 00890
Sly Thomas H 65 5/6/1950 6 24 57A 09335
Sly Willard 25 5/13/1902 4 5 3 00123
Slye Jessie 60 8/12/1916 7 14 68 02238
Smading Burton L 75 2/18/1980 8 3 13 16131
Smading Cora Isabelle 64 7/14/1940 3 7 12 06883
Smading George Frederick 88 2/8/1959 4 7 12 11571
Smading Wayne 7 wks 4/6/1903 7 3 13 00236
Small Blanche S Johnson 75 2/2/1982 7 16 22A 16453
Small Frank W 50 8/13/1956 8 16 22A 10940
Smallen Emma A 88 4/13/1971 6 15 25A 14402
Smart James 83 12/5/1941 6 2 54A 07209
Smith Agnes Alice Gilder 86 9/19/2000 6 1 30 19075
Smith Agnes Wallace 77 6/27/1949 1 5 24A 09055
Smith Aimee F 87 8/18/1966 2 28 19B 13399
Smith Albert Allan 2 10/8/1925 5 4 16A 03831
Smith Albert Fae 3 4/10/1907 7 9 22 00702
Smith Albert G 78 12/16/1945 6 12 03A 08172
Smith Angelina R 87 2/18/1965 2 5 53A 13015



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Smith Anna Generva 51 3/31/1932 3 10 27A 05063
Smith Anna Henrietta 44 7/28/1930 7 22 17A 04762
Smith Arlen D 22 5/29/1956 2 10 42A 10925
Smith Armund T 0 3/10/1920 4 24 55A 02903
Smith Basil William 65 10/16/1979 7 12 03A 16060
Smith Beatrice M 83 10/31/1971 1 8 51A 14521
Smith Bertha Mildren 59 4/7/1971 3 22 50A 14393
Smith Bessie A 21 9/20/1930 4 22 17A 04786
Smith Bradley Charles 54 11/6/2016 2 18 11B 20627
Smith Brian Arden 1 2/10/1963 1 39 41A 12561
Smith Catherine A 74 5/29/1946 5 19 38A 08297

Smith Catherine Elizabeth
11 mos

5/5/1909 8 9 22
01118

Smith Cecil R 83 11/30/1959 2 8 51A 11759
Smith Cellia Ida 2 4/18/1905 8 12 6 00451
Smith Charles A 70 12/28/1939 6 3 47 06777
Smith Charles Albert 72 5/1/1934 2 10 47 05450
Smith Charles Daniel 77 6/26/1950 6 16 63A 09349
Smith Charles E 94 3/31/1966 8 17 08A 13443
Smith Charles L 67 11/4/1937 4 7 08A 06302
Smith Clara B 93 2/26/1966 7 17 08A 13316
Smith Clarence 79 9/17/1954 6 9 22A 10457
Smith Clarence B 78 11/17/1980 2 28 19B 16259
Smith Claude D 64 11/5/1939 8 13 04A 06749
Smith Corea Snoten 66 4/4/1944 7 18 46A 07736
Smith Cressie C 83 3/4/1962 3 6 06A 12333
Smith Daniel Jason 'DJ' 23 5/6/2002 6 3 10A 19254
Smith David Beattie 27 11/20/1940 7 13 69 06964
Smith David C 63 12/11/1932 4 10 27A 05196
Smith David C Jr 50 4/1/1967 2 10 27A 13605
Smith David Dale 57 7/30/1981 8 28 10B 16372
Smith David Leroy 56 9/9/1982 1 13 15B 16540
Smith Delia W 92 11/15/1964 2 17 18A 13033
Smith Donald F 58 3/31/1975 4 13 22B 15269
Smith Dora Etta 32 5/21/1906 4 13 6 00576
Smith Dorna A SB 3/4/1914 8 62 63 01852
Smith Dorothea Fulberg 96 11/4/2008 3 30 15B 19888
Smith Dorothy L 81 6/3/1988 5 8 47 17446
Smith Dwight Ernest 'Curly' 50 7/27/1961 2 2 11A 12184
Smith Edith C Harkness 95 10/16/1982 8 13 69 16554
Smith Edith Hayes 103 12/24/1989 5 12 03A 17628
Smith Edna J 83 6/7/1956 3 10 65 10912
Smith Edward A unk 4 2 14 Ledger
Smith Elizabeth 66 11/4/1926 7 10 05A 04022
Smith Elizabeth Eva 69 3/11/1983 5 23 02B 16626
Smith Elizabeth Hutton 95 3/12/1981 N17 R3 VIO-E 19797
Smith Elizabeth M 8 mos 11/8/1922 6 32 55A 03316
Smith Ella 86 2/25/1940 6.5 5 34 06805
Smith Elloine 'Ellie' Lower Burreson 74 10/20/1995 1 11 8 18435
Smith Elsie Jennie Florer 82 3/31/1986 N11 R1 DEV-E 17110
Smith Emma 81 2/21/1929 7 15 66 04474
Smith Erma Ruby Karlin 79 10/1/2005 5 7 15 19603
Smith Ernest Avery 92 4/22/2019 3 4 16A 12598
Smith Ernest Milton 77 8/31/1998 6 7 15 18826
Smith Esther M 79 2/17/1979 1 9 42A 15952



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Smith Ethel C 83 7/7/1981 7 6 12A 16473
Smith Eugene 'Gene' H 71 1/11/1999 3 8 07A 18923
Smith Evelyn L Kaiser 69 3/11/1981 7BT8 12 03A 16330
Smith Evelyn Theresa  King Jones 87 1/3/1998 5 9 40A 18765
Smith Fannie Idell 12 9/17/1914 5 5 66 01925
Smith Faye Etta 49 2/1/1919 7 3 31 02720
Smith Flora 50 8/11/1922 2 102 63 03286
Smith Francis M 77 5/10/1964 8 22 17A 12883
Smith Frank 90 9/28/1961 4 16 68 12174
Smith Frank A 66 6/11/1933 6 16 47A 05290
Smith Frank Alvin 63 6/30/1947 2 19 63A 08563
Smith Frank J 86 7/26/1959 8 10 57A 11723
Smith Franklin Orion 74 7/13/1941 2 5 24A 07115
Smith Fred A unk 7/9/1923 2 8 14A 03453
Smith Fred E 81 12/2/1960 6 13 48A 12022
Smith Fred K 75 8/10/1950 7 5 53A 09377
Smith Gail M 44 3/17/1958 3 3 39A 11995
Smith George 22 6/14/1913 3 56 63 01750
Smith George A 49 4/20/1921 5 14 68 03053
Smith George A 63 6/15/1924 8 132 63 03620
Smith George Aaron 21 11/10/1943 1 19 16A 07627

Smith George Donald
11 mos

12/23/1917 1 12 65
02461

Smith George Lester 82 9/20/1965 6 19 38A 13155
Smith George Perry 85 4/17/1928 8 15 35A 04283
Smith George R 79 10/18/1977 2 19 16A 15746
Smith George Raymond 59 10/21/1967 3 28 19B 13654
Smith George 'Tom' 77 3/29/1975 4 23 20A 15268
Smith George W 36 6/8/1917 8.5 117 63 02375
Smith Gladys A Madison 92 1/17/2000 2 2 39A 18995
Smith Gladys 'Goldie Kay' 34 9/11/1940 5 19 03A 06925
Smith Glenn A 77 2/13/1958 4 6 06A 11329
Smith Gordon L 74 9/11/2004 1 9 42A 19501
Smith Gwendolen Clifta 5 4/11/1915 6 68 63 02027
Smith Harry 91 11/8/1981 7 17 21B 16422
Smith Harry Clay 67 9/13/1939 5 10 27A 06724
Smith Harry D 73 11/6/1944 8 12 27A 07897
Smith Harry James 14 4/4/1943 7 14 23 07490
Smith Harry M 62 11/16/1922 7 128 63 03321
Smith Helen O 94 10/8/1986 3 17 11B 17197
Smith Henry 42 8/20/1901 45 NP 11 00043
Smith Henry C 50 5/27/1908 1 6 63 00927
Smith Herman 80 3/19/1942 8 10 05A 07270
Smith Hosea 60 4/7/1939 5 11 04A 06630
Smith Ida C 81 12/15/1956 7 4 48A 11037
Smith Ida E 69 4/26/1942 3 1 8.5 07293
Smith Ida V 84 4/7/1961 5 2 10 12105
Smith Iris 68 4/1/1973 5 23 20A 14845
Smith Isabella 33 6/4/1923 1 1 39 03436
Smith Ivey L 13 7/26/1922 6 6 06A 03276
Smith Jack G 70 9/19/1935 8 6 39 05761
Smith James 63 5/30/1932 2 4 42 05093
Smith James G 95 12/14/1976 1 14 69 15601
Smith James L 51 12/12/1927 3 8 5 04219
Smith James Lamar unk 8/16/1956 2 20 59A 10975



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Smith James S 80 12/9/1930 2 16 16A 04817
Smith James S 80 3/24/1966 1 8 09A 13288
Smith Jasper E 48 10/23/1913 3 15 70 01789
Smith Jennie M 84 3/24/1956 5 2 02A 10848
Smith Jennie May 65 11/7/1926 6 7 26A 04027
Smith Joe unk 7/9/1928 7 12 45A 04329
Smith Joe 83 8/24/1936 1 4 47A 05983
Smith John 28 1/22/1909 5 13 63 01065
Smith John 35 4/30/1909 81 NP 9 01115
Smith John B 81 6/14/1947 5 4 63A 08549
Smith John C 70 10/14/1915 8 15 66 02118
Smith John H unk 1/1/1892 3 2 14 Ledger
Smith Joseph 84 3/16/1934 7 10 37A 05428
Smith Joseph E 73 9/9/1948 8 14 53A 08857
Smith Joseph William 45 6/17/1927 4 7 36A 04155
Smith Joyce Louise 84 11/16/2023 8 11 28 21950
Smith Katherine 63 8/26/1934 2 1 04A 05518
Smith Kathryn Varco 97 3/2/2007 1 3 50A 19736
Smith Larry Lee 38 7/9/1982 4 10 15B 16511
Smith Larry Robert 1 hr 12/27/1963 6 22 41A 12753
Smith Laura Beach 81 3/31/1969 5 8 47 14006
Smith Laura Ethel 59 10/24/1940 8 19 8.5 06948
Smith Laura Marie 3 4/25/1923 3 81.5 63 03413
Smith Laura May 50 4/8/1937 4 81.5 63 06042
Smith Laurence B 81 10/25/1991 4 22 50A 17883
Smith Lavantia W 77 6/21/1951 8.5 5 47 09610
Smith LaVenia 78 5/27/1949 2 16 68 09035
Smith Lawrence Albert 3 days 2/3/1918 2 10 65 02484
Smith Lawrence P 5 mos 3/23/1903 5 3 13 00233
Smith Lena N 69 1/11/1950 5 13 48A 09213
Smith Leo 68 12/5/1972 2 3 50A 14777
Smith Leonard J Sr 72 1/14/1996 7 16 23 18466
Smith Leroy SB 10/13/1927 1 50 55A 04201
Smith Lionel C 55 2/16/1950 8 6 12A 09233
Smith Loretta Hope 83 1/25/1998 1 2 11A 18727
Smith Loretta May 79 8/16/1949 7 19 16A 09094
Smith Lottie A unk 4/21/1915 6 5 66 Ledger
Smith Louis J 68 1/7/1970 2 28 22B 14209
Smith Louis L 70 9/27/1950 8 4 48A 09407
Smith Lulu J 59 12/12/1929 1 8 14A 04632
Smith Luther Alfred 43 8/4/1932 6 2 07A 05128
Smith Lyda 26 4/8/1910 6 14 68 01270
Smith Lyle H 'Ole' 87 5/5/1989 6 18 22A 17548
Smith Mabel K 69 5/27/1958 3 10 30 11413
Smith Magdaline E 98 6/6/1995 7 2 09A 18376
Smith Marcus Daly 40 6/16/1940 8 1 34A 06864
Smith Margaret E 'Betty' 71 4/27/1990 4 13 22B 17682
Smith Margrete 74 5/9/1903 6 5 4 00249
Smith Marion M 2 mos 6/28/1945 2 33 56A 08068
Smith Marjorie Jane 61 9/9/1992 2 16 23 18010
Smith Mark Daniel 20 4/21/1973 2 103.25 63 14894
Smith Martha unk 1/1/1899 5 2 14 Ledger
Smith Mary 61 10/23/1924 2 21 36A 03675
Smith Mary Booth 83 11/9/1938 3 19 37A 06533
Smith Mary E 76 7/4/1921 6 99 63 03089



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Smith Mary F 86 1/4/1962 4 22 60A 12296
Smith Mary Hazel 39 9/30/1934 5 2 07A 05537
Smith Mary Jane 77 9/11/1948 3 7 08A 08858
Smith May unk 5/26/1896 6 5 2 Ledger
Smith Merrick J 45 7/10/1918 4 10 65 02558
Smith Merril Harrison 69 7/18/1946 6 2 10 08339
Smith Milton H 22 7/18/1910 3 33 63 01311
Smith Milton Leo unk 1/6/1978 2 10 35A 15803
Smith Minerva Josephine 77 4/12/1948 5 16 63A 08757
Smith Minnie Elizabeth 74 6/10/1947 7 12 27A 08551
Smith Missouri 84 10/6/1948 1 10 47 08882
Smith Morris Reese Chew 75 8/14/1942 8 5 2 07349
Smith Muriel Jean 73 3/24/1966 6 10 27A 13284
Smith Myrtle Marie 68 12/16/1976 8 13 15B 15602
Smith Nancy J 77 6/6/1979 8 14 13 16004
Smith Nedra G 2 mos 2/8/1948 7 5 56A 08704
Smith No name SB 11/11/1910 8 13 69 01372
Smith No name 8 days 8/21/1911 3 39 63 01474
Smith No name 26 5/18/1913 2 56 63 01744
Smith No name unk 7/14/1918 4 40 55A 02560
Smith No name SB 9/14/1958 5 47 56A 11463
Smith Norman 56 10/13/1950 8 2 09A 09419
Smith Olin Marcus unk 3/16/1970 5 103.25 63 14258
Smith Olive R 92 11/12/1989 3 2 10 17638
Smith Ollie Alice 2 9/17/1923 5 103.25 63 03486
Smith Orin W (REMOVED) 40 1/18/1954 4 17 19A 10293
Smith Patricia 9 2/7/1920 8 3 31 02878
Smith Patricia Ann 11 9/9/1952 2 2 39A 09927
Smith Patricia Mae Boyd 66 5/15/2009 4 10 06B 19922
Smith Paul Henry 18 7/18/1960 6 23 20A 11927
Smith Paul M 77 1/29/1982 5 28 10B 16451
Smith Percy 9 2/14/1908 8 1 63 00862
Smith Perry 87 9/28/1952 1 3 39A 09943
Smith Perry J 75 4/15/1981 1 24 15B 16331
Smith Poliet F 44 4/27/1979 6 23 02B 15987
Smith Ralph Wendall Jr 3 9/29/1925 6 4 16A 03827
Smith Ralph Wendall Sr 84 6/6/1981 4 4 16A 16362
Smith Richard Elmer 53 2/9/1971 8 8 50A 14357
Smith Richard H 56 1/11/1937 4 10 30 06177
Smith Robert 24 10/17/1936 4 4 37A 06113
Smith Robert Charles 79 9/8/2023 N12 R4 Ros-W 21955
Smith Robert D 63 5/25/1987 3 23 20A 17289
Smith Roger Raymond 39 1/5/1973 1 6 25 14794
Smith Ronald 85 11/6/2025 3 10 06B 21956
Smith Rosa Linda 8 9/4/1959 5 37 56A 11724
Smith Russie D 78 5/16/1952 7 5 2 09845
Smith Ruth H 84 3/12/1992 5 18 22A 17930
Smith Sarah Sue 2 4/29/1907 8 9 22 00710
Smith Sharon Kay 45 9/14/2005 8 13 08B 19597
Smith Sidney George 87 2/7/1951 1 4 10 09495
Smith Stanley L 77 1/3/1986 8 15 19 17074
Smith Stephen 71 11/25/1946 5 13 63A 08424

Smith Thelma
24 days

11/6/1921 8 27 55A
03150

Smith Thelma S 3 4/21/1915 6 5 66 02033



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Smith Thomas 68 9/22/1933 2 18 47A 05345
Smith Thomas S 41 5/19/1937 6 5 34 06072
Smith Toby Andrew 10 7/10/1979 5 10 06B 16017
Smith Truman Theodore 86 11/14/1990 N12 R1 DEV-E 17760
Smith Tyler Glenn 7 mos 11/17/1983 8 3 41A 16746
Smith Viola E 63 4/2/1962 6 10 34A 12419
Smith Viola Violet 90 9/5/1993 3 4 16A 18163
Smith Vivian Jane Flaherty 94 11/27/2017 4 4 16A 12450
Smith W B 72 9/4/1914 8 73 63 01927
Smith W H 53 7/19/1907 8 8 7 00747
Smith Wallace P 62 6/16/1924 8 19 16A 03622
Smith Walter Allen 75 12/6/1931 6 17 45A 04987
Smith Walter H 64 2/13/1958 2 9 42A 11323
Smith Wayne Charles 85 4/2/1994 2 19 63A 18248
Smith William 76 9/25/1922 4 106 63 03302
Smith William 48 2/23/1934 6 6 47A 05420
Smith William 84 10/31/1934 4 10 47A 05561
Smith William Bell 21 10/19/1939 2 32 8.5 06738
Smith William F 57 10/2/1964 8 2 39A 13047
Smith William R 85 9/6/1940 7 21 54A 06923
Smith Wilma Jane 50 2/23/1970 7 15 19 14162
Smith Zetta Ellen 5 mos 4/4/1917 3 81.5 63 02332
Smith Zoe B 90 7/24/1968 5 9 22A 13808
Smith-Martin Josiah Caden 5 mos 4/25/2015 2 21 02D 20503
Smoot Marvin 41 10/12/1929 1 9 35A 04382
Smyer Anna 73 1/9/1923 1 105 63 03355
Snavely Benjamin Madigan 33 11/26/2015 N31 R2 VIO-W 20575
Snavely Don Vincent 75 9/20/2022 5 20 01D 21958
Snedigar Catherine 86 7/18/1962 7 12 67 12422
Snedigar Cora Dovie 97 7/27/1988 2 15 19B 17450
Snedigar Eustace Elzo 78 3/1/1968 7 15 19B 13729
Snell Alice E Henry 61 9/7/1968 2 3 49A 16520
Snell Burton Leroy 67 10/15/1940 2 19 8.5 06940
Snell Clarence Edgar 6 4/9/1919 4 112 63 02763
Snell George Lewis 71 7/7/1980 6 13 18B 16189
Snell Leslie W 80 7/27/1982 2 3 49A 16519
Snell Mary G Bryan 75 1/18/1985 1 3 49A 16922
Snell William U 70 9/1/1915 5 80 63 02096
Snellman Gordon Duwayne 59 9/2/1983 1 10 38A 16714
Sneva Evan 62 9/5/1938 2 1 54A 06493
Snider Helena Louise 4 8/4/1906 8 14 6 00604
Snodgrass Alfred 36 4/21/1903 3 1 53 00244
Snoten Gussie 66 4/30/1961 8 18 46A 12115
Snow Anna H 66 6/11/1956 2 21 59A 10914
Snow Edna Mae 7 5/30/1926 1 15 36A 03944
Snyder Ada O 80 12/4/1966 1 13 64 13492
Snyder Andrew H 68 5/15/1946 4 21 46A 08294
Snyder Charles W unk 4/12/1917 139 NP 9 02334
Snyder Henry 96 7/30/1928 1 19 06A 04339
Snyder Joseph Redden SB 6/24/1985 N7 R1 DEV-E 16989
Snyder Virginia Irene 71 10/23/1985 6 137 63 17034
Snyder William C 44 4/23/1926 6 14 36A 03933
Sockerson Albert E 15 12/19/1915 5 11 66 02150
Soderberg Charles 69 12/4/1929 2 13 47A 04628
Soderberg Conrad 42 8/13/1930 6 13 47A 04774



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Soderquist August 42 11/7/1925 4 18 16A 03845
Sol Dirk 70 12/4/1942 6 2 17A 07408
Sol No name SB 9/12/1929 4 48 55A 04595
Sol Ruth C 30 6/23/1932 6 19 45A 05102
Sol Willemyntie 86 9/15/1960 5 2 17A 11966
Solam Swan 42 3/24/1918 3 115 63 02504
Solander Andrew E 75 3/20/1958 8 17 10A 11388
Solander Geraldine M Reese 67 2/11/2006 7 4 29A 19653
Solander Harvey G 37 3/25/1960 1 16 59A 11876
Solander Nancy 69 4/21/1932 1 13 14A 05069
Solander Nels Erick 83 7/2/1971 2 14 50A 14462
Solander No name SB 10/25/1955 8 10 56A 10721
Solander Signe G 93 1/10/1988 1 14 50A 17370
Solander Thelma R Barger McCausland 79 9/9/2000 5 9 38A 19064
Solem Rita Norene Zingham 86 12/16/1995 4 14 34A 18455
Solheim Martin A 83 6/7/1973 5 24 50A 14873
Solheim Ronnaug  Lofhen 99 2/2/1993 4 24 50A 18054
Solle David Andrew 15 10/19/1971 8 22 22B 14517
Solle Gregory M 12 10/19/1971 7 22 22B 14516
Solle Randy H 16 10/12/1968 1 27 22B 13861
Solle Susan Loraine 2 mos 4/30/1958 3 48 56A 11381
Soloman Moses Unk 7 9 8 Map
Solomonson No name SB 5/21/1904 6 4 6 00359
Solum Donald Arthur 2 4/25/1922 3 107 63 03220
Solum Elias Adolph 89 3/11/1974 1 4 30A 15116
Solum Kathryn R 37 1/19/1956 4 5 09A 10788
Solum Lester 69 11/14/1997 8 27 07B 18704
Solum Otto M 75 6/6/1965 3 4 20A 13134
Solvie Monna Mae 83 6/16/2014 N12 R1A IRIS 19847
Somers Kathleen 54 3/19/1934 5 10 37A 05430
Somes No name SB 2/7/1913 8 54 63 01698
Sommers Earl M 77 3/29/1958 2 21 51A 11382
Sommers Ella M 56 12/12/1935 3 11 37A 05824
Sommers Gladys 100 8/18/2021 6 7 20A 20765
Sommers Merle 13 2/11/1927 4 9 36A 04085
Sommers Ray Charles 91 1/17/2010 6 7 20A 20025
Sonders Florence M 9 3/24/1911 7 34 63 01424
Sonnenberg Arthur 58 7/11/1944 3 2 24A 07811
Sonntag Elizabeth B 88 2/19/1968 5 11 13A 13739
Sonntag Hugo C 66 9/29/1938 6 11 13A 06508
Sonsthagen Birn 52 6/19/1937 5 5 47A 06096
Sorell Albert 26 3/15/1909 1 16 63 01091
Sorenson Jorgen Chris 88 3/10/1944 1 5 10.5 07724
Sorenson No name SB 9/17/1914 2 72 63 01934
Sorg Louise Frey 69 8/5/1942 3 0 17A 07345
Sorheim Dina Amelia Brodahl 102 6/4/1991 5 19 7 17819
Sorheim Louis 89 8/30/1975 6 19 7 15340
Soroos Cynthia Marie 34 9/29/2008 6 5 06B 20052
Soroos Ralph 96 9/27/2004 7 6 06B 19508
Sortor Samuel W 74 12/17/1957 8 13 51A 11319
Sotko Bernard 55 9/7/2000 1 4 21B 19073
Soucie Edward 83 5/29/1949 2 5 38A 09032
Soucie Hattie 91 10/9/1954 1 5 38A 10470
Soucie No name 40 8/28/1910 2 33 63 01337
Soules Pearl L Solander 43 1/25/1964 7 8 59A 12780



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Southern Oscar Roy 73 10/11/1958 6 21 51A 11474
Southern Robert Sr 74 8/31/1981 8 24 22B 16505
Southwick Ida May 91 11/9/1963 4 17 68 12770
Sowre Gene M 71 11/30/2002 3 40 01D 19353

Sowre Imogene 'Genie' Osborne Knudson
77

3/13/2001 3 40 01D
19126

Sowre Irene 9 days 1/24/1922 4 27 55A 03172
Sowre Julius J 80 9/7/1970 1 16 40A 14277
Sowre Kenneth E 71 1/11/1990 8 15 40A 17644
Sowre Mabel J 77 11/20/1969 8 15 40A 14074
Sowre Margaret M 52 5/17/1971 3 15 20A 14448
Sowre No name SB 11/13/1931 2 13 55A 04979
Spaid Charles Edward 66 10/29/1942 3 6 8.5 07387
Spaid John Edward 69 7/23/1992 4 52 01D 17995
Spaid R Pearl Terry 80 10/9/2009 3 52 01D 19980
Spain No name unk 3/20/1918 3 5 18 02501
Spangler Bertha A 63 11/17/1917 6 4 22 02450
Spangler John 56 9/2/1946 5 9 46A 08368
Spangler Vera V 88 6/2/1996 5 9 46A 18521
Sparks Abbie Orella 67 3/2/1922 5 11 53 03189
Sparks Anna Laura 54 4/6/1917 8 11 53 02329
Sparks C K L unk 5 4 14 Ledger
Sparks Calvin Robert 62 4/26/1992 3 20 02B 17984
Sparks Cora F 86 9/11/1965 2 2 41 13148
Sparks Eleanor Judith 84 4/9/1991 6 4 14 17797
Sparks Fred 22 12/28/1900 2BT4 11 53 Ledger
Sparks Fred J 57 1/4/1914 3 11 53 01816
Sparks George E 87 12/20/1999 2 2 19A 18985
Sparks Henry A 89 2/18/1972 5 3 19B 14630
Sparks Lucinda 40 1/3/1937 4 4 14 06171
Sparks Lyman T 75 9/3/1949 7 2 41 09107
Sparks Minnie Olivia 85 6/21/1971 4 3 19B 14479
Sparks Neil Alexander 5 1/27/1909 8 2 41 01064
Sparks Pearl R Unk 5 11 53 Map
Sparks Pearl Rose 4 mos 4/4/1922 5 4 14 03223
Sparks Robert 'Bob' 68 2/22/2007 N16 R4 VIO-E 19733
Sparks Roberta 'Bobbe' Gene 75 6/11/2005 3 20 02B 19569
Sparks Roger Earl 54 5/4/1995 2 6 39A 18366
Sparks Ruby J 49 6/29/1956 2 2 19A 10924
Sparks Thomas E 56 8/19/1939 7 11 53 06705
Sparks Thomas L 66 5/24/1964 6 4 14 12876
Sparks William B 85 6/2/1935 7 2 47A 05688
Sparling John S 90 1/18/1935 1 30 06A 05599
Sparling Zenana 80 9/15/1938 3 21 15A 06500
Sparr Hilda Madge 64 12/6/1990 8 10 28 17768
Spaulding Alfred E 71 11/26/1934 4 1 14A 05574
Spaulding Anna May 76 1/21/1960 4 1 14A 11806
Spaulding Ansel P 87 1/4/1934 2 26 16A 05403
Spaulding Dorothy Ethel 84 10/12/2014 1 26 16A 20518
Spaulding Genevieve Jones Loyd 81 2/3/1997 8 11 19 18590
Spaulding John H 'Slim' 55 12/19/1969 8 11 19 14128
Spaulding Lida Eliza 72 7/1/1932 1 26 16A 05108
Spaulding Ronald E 10 5/15/1948 8 11 14 08772
Spaulding Stephen Allen 1 hr 10/18/1955 8 11 14 10716
Spaulding Thomas C 69 7/26/1954 1BT2 26 16A 10454



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Spaulding Willie 101 8/15/1990 1 26 16A 17728
Spears Alvin E 5 9/4/1925 4 23 36A 03815
Spears Arthur Ernest 69 1/2/1951 7 18 44A 09480
Spears Harry W 78 1/16/1966 3 15 49A 13222
Spears Martha E 63 9/5/1944 2 18 44A 07851
Speelman Jennie E Olmstead 86 6/6/1975 3 10 28A 15298
Speer James Berly 74 8/16/1957 2 12 01A 11201
Speer James Waiter Jr 73 4/12/1984 5 4 55 16806
Speer Lenita Spottswood 63 5/28/1971 4 4 55 14437
Speer Mary Ann 75 2/20/1964 1 12 01A 12841
Spegal Charles William Jr 43 9/30/1952 1 13 8.5 09948
Spence George L 79 3/24/1960 8 11 59A 11855
Spence James G 84 12/3/1928 1 14 15A 04424
Spence Mary T 79 9/14/1960 7 11 59A 11962
Spencer C F 50 4/2/1906 39 NP 9 00562
Spencer Faye Otter 78 1/27/1987 3 20 22A 17299
Spencer Harvey George Jr 97 11/22/1988 3 12 36A 17496
Spencer Harvey Sr 83 12/8/1925 3 12 36A 03864
Spencer Ineze Louise 81 6/5/1947 5 8 63A 08545
Spencer Jerome 58 7/4/1921 7 108 63 03091
Spencer John Howard 40 10/7/1904 3 3 7 00398
Spencer Wilt H 43 4/9/1911 1 35 63 01434
Sperry Andrew Jackson 75 1/9/1908 5 4 31 00829
Sperry Charles Burton 57 10/29/1957 2 12 51A 11243
Sperry Dagmar Vittrup 80 3/24/1976 3 14 51A 15461
Sperry Elta Myrtle 63 4/9/1953 3 22 46A 10094
Sperry Irvine Peyton 67 12/1/1954 4 22 46A 10503
Sperry Margaret 82 7/30/1933 6 4 31 05324
Sperry Norma 8 6/11/1930 5 3 36A 04735
Spicher Clement  Rankin 84 11/12/1993 6 1 07B 18186
Spicher Freda Wilhemina Hendrickson 81 11/18/1996 5 1 07B 18564
Spillers Carolyn June 87 12/6/2023 1 30 6B 21974
Spink Archie SB 12/10/1946 4 22 56A 08431
Spink Archie 64 8/6/1970 2 18 13A 14254
Spink Duncan A 22 9/14/1937 8 9 13A 06267
Spink Laura B 57 4/26/1946 1 18 13A 08275
Spivey Herbert Arthur 87 3/18/1988 3 15 21B 17395
Splan Loas 5 4/2/1905 2 12 6 00447
Splan M 3 4/4/1905 7 12 6 00448
Splann Albert Edward 79 4/11/1950 2 15 48A 09281
Splann Emma E 89 4/15/1966 1 15 48A 13309
Splettstosser Ernest R 77 8/23/1952 4 127 63 09913
Spohn Clarence Clay 81 3/24/1974 8 14 14B 15063
Spohn James Lewis 83 7/8/1941 1 1 71 07111
Spohn Josie L 74 8/22/1939 2 1 71 06709
Spohn Kathleen A 77 5/25/1976 7 14 14B 15508
Spokesfield William F 50 1/21/1913 1 10 42 01688
Spooner Edna May 78 5/26/1962 2 20 60A 12367
Spooner William C Jr 40 5/12/1938 1 37 10.5 06432
Spore Vicki Anderson 39 2/21/1990 1 17 39A 17654
Spottswood Edward Bonner 40 1/13/1953 1 4 55 10029
Spottswood Edward Whipple 85 5/14/1951 7 4 55 09582
Spottswood Lenita Bonner 91 12/4/1968 2 4 55 13880
Spottswood No name 5 days 4/23/1906 8 4 55 00567
Sprague Helen Jennings 9 3/1/1908 8 3 63 00874



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Sprague Lucy 14 11/22/1904 1 8 37 00410
Sprague Margaret Anna 44 1/15/1913 4 8 71 01685
Sprague No name SB 12/18/1948 3 31 56A 08942
Sprague Ward 8 days 10/19/1908 2 8 37 01012
Spratt Louise Gregory 70 7/26/1989 4 6.5 06A 17582
Spring Eugene Herbert 82 5/31/2008 7 8 18B 19854
Spring Roselle June 2 11/3/1918 7 39 55A 02606
Springer Betty 88 7/27/2023 7 9 18B 21976
Springer Marian Viola Reesman 78 8/3/1988 5 13 19B 17453
Springer William J 67 2/18/1969 6 13 19B 13941
Spungberg Axel 53 4/15/1909 2 17 63 01110
Spurgin Louise C Raper 92 11/2/1917 1 3 31 02444
Spurlock Charles Herald 'Bud' 84 9/15/2003 8 50 03D 19380
Spurlock Jennie May 65 5/2/1945 7 19 44A 08033
Spurlock Mary Glantz 93 11/27/1992 5 3 42A 18041
Spurlock Minnie Bell Standly O'Connor 93 8/10/1995 6 11 07B 18404
Spurlock Roy Edward 63 10/14/1946 8 19 44A 08398
Squire Donald M 33 5/7/1970 4 10 01A 14195
Squire Edwin Lamb 90 11/23/1989 6 10 01A 17619
Squire Margaret Edith Brundage 99 1/1/2009 5 10 01A 19894
Squires Mary Ernestine 6 mos 4/13/1913 6 55 63 01724
St Germain Lucille McDonald Kemp 34 5/8/1920 3 123 63 02932
St Onge Lawrence James 40 9/4/1982 6 15 02B 16536
Staats Hattie A 65 7/21/1948 4 18 7 08824
Stack Mary K 96 9/19/1973 6 9 30A 14982
Stacy Andrew L 63 9/19/1917 7 6 65 02431
Stacy Hulda T unk 10/8/1951 HD7 5 21 09704
Staerz Henry 59 5/6/1937 4 4 13A 06060
Stafford Julia 52 5/7/1924 3 19 16A 03600
Stafford Mary 57 1/17/1949 5 7 59 08954
Stage Wilbur Ward 50 5/13/1966 7 28 19B 13322
Staggs Alan Dwayne 73 1/1/2024 N7 R2A Dahlia 22558
Staggs Barney Allen 12 6/28/1953 3 26 8.5 10148
Staggs Bill Roy 78 1/3/2015 5 20 10B 20474
Staggs Dorothy Nantt 80 8/5/2018 3 20 10B 20732
Staggs Joseph Wilbur 53 8/31/1954 1 25 8.5 10452
Staggs Lela Faye Clapper 51 3/7/1993 6 20 10B 18074
Staggs Robert Raymond 62 3/30/1997 1 26 10B 18606
Stahl Elizabeth 86 12/12/1939 6.5 6 34 06766
Stahl Ellen R 87 9/24/1960 3 1 37 11978
Stahl John Albert 93 4/30/1984 3 1 37 16814
Stahl No name SB 10/28/1925 1 44 55A 00518
Stahl No name SB 10/28/1925 1 44 55A 03839
Stahl Stanley L 35 10/4/1962 8 6 49A 12476
Staiger Emanuel 82 8/21/1987 4 8 21A 17325
Staiger Marie Roeszler 58 6/4/1965 3 8 21A 13087
Stairs Melvin R 42 6/26/1909 4 7 4 01151
Stalcup Sharon R 85 8/8/2024 6 36 04D 22471
Stallard Robert E 63 4/8/1919 6 122 63 02759
Stallman Betty Ann 60 9/23/2002 3 3 12 19295
Stalsmo Andrew 38 6/22/1901 8 7 65 00026
Stamatis John D 75 12/20/1971 7 22 49A 14546
Stamatis Katherine T 62 10/29/1960 5 22 49A 12015
Stamatis Thomas D 77 6/28/1970 6 22 49A 14219
Stamatis William D 75 4/28/1977 8 22 49A 15680



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Stanchfield Patricia Anderson Brown 86 12/6/2010 5 3 01A 20100
Standley Hugh Thomas 58 12/19/1991 6 10 53 17897
Standley James 74 7/3/1949 8 4 43A 09073
Standley Kenna R 58 3/8/1969 6 18 21A 13980
Standley Lemuel Wayne 82 12/9/1951 7 1 43A 09719
Standley Mary E 87 1/5/1963 7 4 60A 12532
Standley No name 47 7/3/1949 7 4 43A 09072
Standley William 83 9/15/1965 1 6 57A 13152
Standley William B 63 8/21/1962 3 3 60A 12461
Stanfill Florence Eva 84 6/24/1982 7 25 18B 16506
Stanfill William E 87 7/2/1977 8 25 18B 15687
Stanford Marjorie Evelyn 33 7/11/1949 8 10 53A 09059
Stanley Elizabeth 85 12/30/1939 4 29 8.5 06778
Stanley Esther M 75 8/8/1987 2 8 58A 17321
Stanley Eugene Olen 46 11/16/1953 2 8 58A 10262
Stanley John 86 12/8/1931 5 14 47A 04990
Stanley Leroy Robert 23 7/31/1997 6 9 11B 18815
Stanley Rupert Leroy 82 4/26/2016 5 9 11B 20585
Stanley Wanda M Gepford Hansen 64 3/4/1995 4 9 11B 18342
Stanton Alvina 'Beanie' 93 10/23/1998 2 9 14B 18844
Stanton Curtice Lee 32 12/26/1942 2 135 63 07426
Stanton Henry Kalvine 70 5/12/1943 2 11 28A 07524
Stanton Isabell A 92 4/6/1975 1 11 28A 15264
Stanton Kalvine S 67 4/27/1971 8 11 28A 14407
Stanton Mary Evelyn SB 11/15/1950 6 6 56A 09442
Stanton Ruby 92 9/10/1995 7 11 28A 18419
Stanton Susan A 70 3/10/1953 7 135 63 10078
Stanton William D 68 6/6/1952 8 135 63 09861
Stapels Shawn 4 hrs 12/11/1966 7 22 41A 13487
Stark William H 67 11/13/1929 2 6 06A 04620
Starke Edythe 43 10/7/1928 7 4 35A 04380
Starks Clara Isaphene Cowan Harris 85 9/3/1986 3 24 09A 17183
Starks Eugene J 58 10/4/1957 6 13 09A 11251
Starks Lorenzo H 65 3/29/1968 2 30 22B 13764
Starks Lowell William 17 3/31/1954 1 19 59A 10364
Starr Florence 52 6/12/1950 8 13 22A 09331
Starr Florence Joan 52 5/30/1973 7 13 22A 14895
Starr George 75 3/31/1938 1 23 54A 06407
Starr Mary E 69 8/6/1991 6 13 22A 17848
Starr Ora E 86 12/4/1979 7 6 21A 16089
Starr Ralph L Sr 65 3/20/1961 1 18 22A 12071
Starr Ralph Leslie Jr 86 7/30/2008 3 18 22A 19871
Starring Clarence C 93 2/13/1981 8 2 19B 16304
Starring Gertrude Schwalbe 85 5/26/1973 7 2 19B 14868
Staton Margaret 63 5/12/1929 2 77 63 04525
Staton Walter C 55 6/11/1962 8 9 21A 12380
Stator Birdia 67 9/15/1948 3 25 46A 08863
Statter Pearl 82 11/30/1972 6 24 46A 14799
Statts William J 71 6/27/1942 1 7 8.5 07324

Stauss Mildred Louise Hall Potter Marten
97

1/13/2020 3 15 10B
19593

Staves Gertrude M 77 1/12/1963 3 11 13A 12535
Staves Homer A 59 7/22/1937 4 11 13A 06227
Steanette Joe 86 10/24/1942 4 3 54A 07383
Stearns Elizabeth 'Betty' Dixon 87 5/30/1996 1BT2 2 36 18529



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Stearns Margaret Louise 81 5/7/1959 5 19 10A 11615
Stears Margaret I 79 7/4/1963 6 4 59 12646
Steck Charles R 91 3/18/1968 6 23 59A 13745
Steck Mary Ellen 77 6/7/1955 5 23 59A 10638
Steel Joseph Lawrence 66 9/27/1951 8.5 6 4 09684

Steele Daniel Lee
23 mos

6/5/1986 10 4 41A
17140

Steele Danny Ray 1 day 9/10/1961 3 15 57A 12218
Steele Margaret 73 6/6/1908 1 4 32 00928
Steele Millie M 81 1/28/1959 1 11 51A 11550
Steele No name 1 hr 8/21/1951 2 7 56A 09671
Steele Ray Allen 65 10/22/2002 6 18 07B 19301
Steele Roy A 55 2/13/1972 3 26 22B 14569

Steeley Clyde
14 mos

9/3/1910 3 29 63
01339

Steen Arthur 78 8/1/1965 3 12 17A 13110
Steen Charles 76 12/5/1952 8 14 57A 10002
Steen Edgar Carl 9 5/29/1930 6 12 17A 04729
Steen Elizabeth 'Beth' 85 10/8/2016 8 13 42A 20621
Steen Howard Arthur 22 11/8/1945 5 12 17A 08154
Steen Mabel Agnes 74 1/1/1964 4 12 17A 12756
Steen Russell 69 11/26/1994 8 13 42A 18571
Steere Guy C 75 9/27/1945 7 10 15A 08118
Steere Mary S 50 4/20/1923 8 10 15A 03412
Steerman Glenna Ann 26 6/25/1972 1 8 50A 14658
Steffee Perry 55 12/24/1910 8 15 4 01388
Steffens William 50 8/20/1914 5 74 63 01922
Stegner Beatrice A Terry 95 6/22/1989 7 3 34A 17577
Stegner Doris Marie Puyear 69 7/12/1996 1 4 34A 18534
Stegner Frankie Hall unk 4/28/1890 8 7 18 Ledger
Stegner Guy T 59 2/17/1953 7 3 34A 10058
Stegner John L 7 12/12/1935 8 3 34A 05825
Stegner Richard T 64 3/27/1988 8 3 34A 17397
Steil Steve H 47 2/6/1923 2 9 5 03376
Stein Adam 57 8/24/1937 4 14 13A 06243
Stein Elizabeth 79 5/11/1964 3 14 13A 12860
Stein William 69 5/12/1974 6 27 18B 15080
Steinberg Brenda Lee 2 9/10/1968 7 14 60 13859
Steinbrenner Edna Mae Johnson 90 6/6/1986 4 2 22 17137
Steinbrenner Eileen Beryl Latimer 79 7/17/2001 5 1 22 19168
Steinbrenner Elizabeth P 83 2/27/1968 5 14 30A 13736

Steinbrenner George Benjamin
23 mos

5/13/1917 6 2 57
02364

Steinbrenner George F 73 5/6/1994 6 1 22 18262
Steinbrenner George Leonard 76 4/5/1953 3 2 22 10092
Steinbrenner Minnie B 55 6/19/1934 5 2 57 05479
Steinbrenner No name SB 2/13/1912 1 42 63 01547
Steinbrenner No name SB 5/7/1914 1 63 63 01865
Steinbrenner No name SB 2/27/1920 1 63 63 02899
Steinbrenner William Jr 50 3/10/1960 6 7 11A 11829
Steinbrenner William Sr 82 9/27/1965 6 14 30A 13160
Steiner Hans O 64 4/5/1941 5 20 8.5 07059
Steinert Leonard Leo 50 11/19/1972 6 11 19B 14800
Steinert Mary Helen 100 6/25/2024 5 11 19B 21990
Steinhorst Gary Louis 'Butch' 25 5/18/1993 7 3 32 18108



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Steinmetz Ernest 53 5/1/1919 1 7 39 02768
Steinmetz Mary Ann 90 9/11/1945 3 30 10.5 08111
Steinmiller Gertrude 16 2/12/1908 7 1 63 00857
Steinmiller Mary 53 1/1/1912 1 41 63 01530
Stelle Freda Nicklous 19 12/22/1936 3 14 37A 06161
Stelling Adelheit M 67 5/15/1921 5 109 63 03068
Stelling Arthur C 75 1/3/2002 3 7 15B 19221
Stelling George A 78 7/18/1973 6 14 18B 14896
Stelling Herman F unk 8/30/1941 3 16 8.5 07146
Stelling Hermina E 91 10/4/1992 5 14 18B 18026
Stelling Ruth Butt 85 9/17/2005 2 6 02B 19600
Stempke Harriett M 1 12/6/1935 8 10 12 05818
Stempke Herman T 88 2/21/1967 6 10.5 6 13498
Stempke Jean A 67 2/27/1974 7 10 12 15055
Stempke Martha 59 10/21/1940 5 10.5 6 06952
Stempke Mayme A 84 2/26/1960 3 2 10A 11824
Stempke Ralph Edward 52 11/24/1960 8 10 12 12195
Stempke William C 84 11/29/1959 4 2 10A 11758
Stemple Douglas Robert 59 5/5/1975 7 14 60A 15284
Stemple George Louis 77 12/20/2019 4 W-1 R2 11F 19578
Stemple Hallie Evelyn 20 4/13/1930 7 9 45A 04702
Stemple Henry O 64 4/6/1943 4 19 03A 07492
Stemple Kathleen D 88 8/8/1972 3 19 03A 14828
Stemple Lulu Elmore 80 12/30/1986 3 12 48A 17231
Stemple Royce Hunter 76 9/22/1982 3 19 03A 16550
Stenbeck Amelia 87 2/20/1966 3 11 18A 13251
Stenbeck Barbara "Jamie" 86 2/15/2018 6 44 02D 20710
Stenbeck John Agne 39 10/28/1940 2 14 18A 06951
Stenbeck John R 'Bob' 73 8/13/2004 3 50 02D 19491
Stenbeck John Sr 65 1/28/1940 4 11 18A 06792
Stenberg Alice Evelyn Bragen 85 2/1/1998 7 18 42A 18728
Stenberg Arnold Leroy 22 6/15/1959 8 18 42A 11645
Stenberg Arnold Palmer 52 10/10/1964 2 18 42A 12931
Stenberg Christina Marie 3 12/2/1976 2 7 14B 15617
Stenberg Rolland 'Sonny' Eugene 73 12/17/2008 2 7 14B 19893
Stende Marsha Kay 71 9/13/2021 2 29 02D 20774
Stengel Donald Clyde 61 5/24/1987 3 21 21B 17287
Stenlund Lyle Garland 27 7/25/1954 6 1 22A 10430
Stenrido No name unk 2 12 3 Ledger
Stenson William Fred SB 11/10/1963 1 22 41A 12743
Stenwall Timon 22 2/10/1920 167 NP 9 02882
Stepanzoff Josephine Graf 88 12/16/1993 4 4 02A 18285
Stepanzoff Motrona V 78 12/31/1957 5 18 01A 11308
Stephens Arthur G 79 4/5/1972 2 6 19B 14946
Stephens Arthur H 44 4/13/1921 3 9 42 03047
Stephens Clem 76 6/24/1991 6 26 03B 17833
Stephens Clyde M 90 2/14/2006 8 19 11B 19634
Stephens Dorothy A Hovet 74 1/19/1996 4 10 21A 18465
Stephens Edna Mae Cunningham 70 7/10/1981 5 26 03B 16364
Stephens Emeline A 69 11/7/1960 1 19 49A 12008
Stephens Helen Martha 75 8/12/1976 7 19 19A 15547
Stephens Lolita M 24 8/11/1921 7 7 60 03111
Stephens Mary Olive Heist 94 7/24/2012 7 19 11B 20262
Stephens No name SB 4/25/1942 8 1 56A 07291
Stephens Richard E 58 1/23/1954 8 19 19A 10298



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo

Stephens Robert Le Roy
24 days

1/24/1939 8 15 15
06580

Stephens Shirley 74 8/22/2020 3 33 02D 19941
Stephenson Charles E 84 7/3/1948 8 4 38A 08807
Stephenson Harry Smith 73 3/1/1964 7 13 60A 12847
Stephenson Isaac 38 8/16/1913 3 4 69 01763
Stephenson Nora 83 12/24/1953 7 4 38A 10267
Stephenson Rachel 63 12/4/1955 6 22 24 10764

Stephenson Ruby H
15 mos

9/21/1901 1 9 29
00058

Sterling Addison M Jr 4 mos 12/7/1907 3 1 52 00805
Sterling Addison McLean 80 9/22/1949 5 1 52 09117
Sterling Bessie Julia 78 1/30/1956 4 1 52 10799
Sterling Edward E 71 1/19/1953 4 14 39A 10033
Sterling Fredrick T 71 12/18/1933 4 1 36 05391
Sterling Harrison 79 9/28/1965 2 8 64 13177
Sterling John Allen 77 12/18/1912 5 3 36 01666
Sterling Lillian Adell 79 10/25/1960 3 14 39A 12002
Sterling Lucinda Worden 56 10/25/1923 3 1 36 03504
Sterling Margaret Thorne 76 12/26/1914 4 3 36 01977
Sterling Margaret Thorne unk 12/26/1914 2 4 36 01044
Sterling Marion Schlick 40 11/24/1941 FT5 1 36 07202
Stern Albert 64 11/4/1977 6 22 06B 15752
Stern Edwin A 'Buzz' 63 3/3/1963 2 19 22 12560
Stern Elsie Sackman 87 2/15/2002 5 22 06B 19232
Stern Ivalo 81 11/16/2021 4 22 06B 20788
Sterne Loui D. 41 4/29/1906 7 20 22 00570
Sterner Alfred 70 10/27/1952 6 8 19A 09968
Sterner Harrison L 74 12/18/1928 8 20 07A 04443
Sterner Ida M 80 2/14/1951 7 20 07A 09499
Sterner Irene L 81 6/5/1984 5 8 19A 16829
Sterner Lena 29 5/4/1921 6 109 63 03063
Sterner No name SB 8/3/1923 7 35 56A 03463

Sterrett Mary Louise
17 days

7/24/1921 7 7 23
03102

Stetler Daniel Luther Sr 85 1/21/2002 3 8 01E 19477
Stetler Esther Jane Townsley 81 7/21/2002 4 8 01E 19476
Stetler Exie Marie 92 5/30/2018 7 2 2 20735
Stetler Harry Nathaniel 87 6/7/2011 8 2 2 20155
Stetson Alfred Carl 97 4/18/2004 8 17 19B 19442
Stetson Beth unk 10/5/1981 2 1 15A 16382
Stetson Ethel Varney 79 1/22/1951 5 17 53A 09487
Stetson Harry E 89 10/21/1954 6 17 53A 10477
Stetson Helen Gramm 89 3/15/2004 7 17 19B 19427
Stetson Percy H 65 10/16/1962 2 1 15A 12480
Stett John R 37 8/25/1903 6 2 5 00276
Steven Bertha M 84 3/2/1961 7 4 19A 12085
Steven William A 71 7/6/1955 8 4 19A 10653
Stevens Albert Miles 61 3/7/1917 8 3 22 02319
Stevens Alfred 4 hrs 9/15/1930 8 3 22 04780
Stevens Berna 76 5/6/2021 3 14 50A 21999
Stevens Clare E 52 9/16/1955 2 7 03A 10695
Stevens Donald James 70 8/8/2025 1 29 07B 22590
Stevens Earlene Dina VanDorn 55 9/25/1989 3 14 22B 17616
Stevens Edward Morell 59 12/27/1951 5 24 58A 09731



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Stevens Frank 72 6/15/1948 6 23 53A 08801
Stevens George Edward 83 3/7/1993 3 23 21B 18076
Stevens John 84 5/29/1970 2 10 28 14221
Stevens John M 55 11/8/1925 3 23 36A 03847
Stevens L W 42 5/12/1933 2 10 04A 05270
Stevens Mary 69 10/23/1940 7 14 54A 06947
Stevens Myrta M. 84 1/24/1944 7 3 22 07688
Stevens N E 76 3/9/1929 8 23 07A 04483
Stevens Nancy Ellen 44 3/15/1941 3 36 8.5 07054
Stevens No name SB 10/30/1914 5 72 63 01951
Stevens Richard Daniel 15 7/28/1975 6 11 22B 15361
Stevens Russell D 'Butch' 38 3/31/1995 6 11 22B 18352
Stevens Russell Mathew 79 10/24/1993 5 11 22B 18182
Stevens Ruth 79 2/2/1978 8 7 21B 15794
Stevens Theodore Russell unk 9/29/1955 2 10 56A 10708
Stevens William Clayton 11 4/18/1928 2 2 36A 04285
Stevenson Mary Ann 67 4/16/1912 4 1 70 01573
Stevers Doriene Rose 54 4/21/1965 7 7 49A 13187
Stewart Alice Jenkins Reeves 95 3/30/1971 8 10 26 14463
Stewart Annabel M unk 4/1/1958 1 14 26 11409
Stewart Candace L 79 5/23/1979 7 18 39A 16000
Stewart Clyde Eugene 8 mos 8/18/1903 7 5 53 00272
Stewart Dan 84 5/1/1939 8 10 54A 06644
Stewart David Richard 21 4/7/1972 2 25 14B 14620
Stewart Ernest A 55 5/26/1932 2 19 45A 05087

Stewart Florence M
20 mos

2/15/1905 5 9 6
00436

Stewart Florence Myrtle Davault 72 11/19/1951 5 10 12A 09710
Stewart George W 91 10/14/1915 4 14 26 02117
Stewart George W Jr unk 4/22/1897 6 14 26 Ledger
Stewart Henry Arthur 75 9/16/1948 8 10 26 08865
Stewart Herbert W 63 7/10/1952 8 18 39A 09886
Stewart Isabell Jane 59 6/23/1908 5 14 26 00934
Stewart James A 59 7/1/1957 8 12 01A 11168
Stewart James B 80 3/9/1943 5 7 10 07467
Stewart James I 90 3/14/1948 6 18 63A 08738
Stewart John Wilson 52 4/24/1943 2 10 24A 07513
Stewart Layton unk 8/6/1942 1BT3 14 26 07589
Stewart Louise 78 7/15/1972 7 12 01A 14724
Stewart Margaret 2 days 2/7/1910 8 14 26 01245
Stewart Margaret M 52 11/5/1944 3 6 10 07895
Stewart No name unk 7 5 53 Ledger
Stewart Raymond H 61 7/20/1954 2 19 59A 10467
Stewart Richard Earl 71 11/11/1993 8 25 14B 18184
Stewart Thomas Wesley 84 6/19/1962 6 10 12A 12397
Stewart William Wallace unk 5/10/1900 8 5 53 Ledger
Sticht Andrew 70 6/2/1930 1 6 44 04734
Sticht Anna B Cahoon 87 12/29/2017 1 14 44 20691
Sticht Annette Mary 55 6/17/2023 8 13 44 22006
Sticht Arthur C 79 10/19/1967 2 10 60A 13624
Sticht Claude Clark 44 10/17/1935 6 7 44 05781
Sticht Della Cromwell 85 3/5/1992 7 7 44 17927
Sticht Glenn A 86 12/30/1988 8 7 44 17502
Sticht Jeanette Frances 58 6/21/1923 2 6 44 03449
Sticht Maynard 18 11/13/1918 7 6 44 02624



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Sticht Maynard C 85 7/25/2013 2 14 44 20369

Sticht Melvin Carroll
13 days

11/5/1931 8 6 44
04972

Sticht No name 6 hrs 9/16/1946 3 4 56A 08379
Sticht Norma E Cromwell 85 7/11/1988 5 7 44 17445
Sticht Pearl 71 6/27/1962 1 10 60A 12435
Sticht Ralph Emmett 90 11/27/1986 5 6 44 17217
Sticht Ruth Klass 80 7/8/1991 5 6 44 17865
Sticht Theodore George 1 day 5/2/1962 6 21 41A 12338
Stickler Earl A Jr 74 9/30/1970 2 5 40A 14301
Stickler Earl Arvel Jr 45 11/10/1973 8 29 14B 14975
Stickler Olive Lucille 86 11/23/1986 1 5 40A 17216
Stickley James Herbert 74 5/24/1949 2 7 43A 09030
Stickney Anna Belle 85 4/26/1955 8 12 32A 10617
Stickney Clarence A 67 8/19/1932 5 24 36A 07858
Stickney Earl Frederick 88 11/7/2006 5 11 2 19709
Stickney Earl W 77 11/19/1968 1 1 59A 13899
Stickney Florence Burton 62 10/26/1981 6 11 2 16414
Stickney Lavina A 54 2/28/1926 4 24 36A 03906
Stickney Mamie E 54 4/3/1922 3 126 63 03211
Stickney Printha E 72 3/3/1966 2 1 59A 13259
Stickney Rescome M 46 2/9/1907 3 11 7 00681
Stieger Robert F 64 5/18/1978 6 29 15B 15854
Stiegler Anna F 86 4/3/1981 6 7 49A 16324
Stiegler David W 51 8/16/2001 3 7 49A 19185
Stiegler Harry 69 6/27/1968 3 18 49A 13776
Stiegler Johanna 79 11/6/1949 1 1 48A 09163
Stiegler John Harry 70 2/16/1998 7 4 49A 18735
Stiegler Julius 87 4/28/1953 2 1 48A 10112
Stiegler Mary Louise 87 6/5/2015 7 4 49A 20509
Stiegler Mercedes Eleanor 72 9/1/1995 5 7 49A 18413
Stiendale Olif Ludwig 34 1/27/1908 1 1 3 00850
Stierle Charles R 76 10/14/1964 6 21 42A 12978
Stierle Olga K 92 7/12/1981 5 21 42A 16366
Stierna Dorothy E 35 10/19/1944 1 18 17A 07886
Stiers Frank A 69 11/24/1944 1 6 07A 07907
Stiers Jessie M Kerr 54 10/23/1933 2 6 07A 05355
Stiff Alma K 68 5/17/1965 7 36 10.5 13083
Stiff Cora L Compton 67 12/3/1927 3 8 58 04216
Stiff Henry C 67 10/16/1926 4 8 58 04013
Stiff Ralph C 69 10/24/1957 8 36 10.5 11239
Stiles Cody Fay 2 mos 5/11/1940 4 4 55A 06846
Stiles Elizabeth Alice 79 2/16/1944 5 17 44A 07707
Stiles Fred Warren 66 8/9/1954 2 18 37A 10437
Stiles Gerald H 74 11/27/1972 7 19 01A 14757
Stiles James M 87 6/2/1949 6 17 44A 09039
Stiles Johanna Klapwyk 87 6/8/1990 2 19 01A 17701
Stiles Kenneth Wayne 12 6/14/1957 1 19 01A 11162
Stiles Patrick M 69 3/2/2007 6 5 02B 19735
Stiles Ruben 17 1/15/1936 1 18 37A 05844
Still Adolph 64 6/5/1941 4 7 23A 07098
Still Adolph F 78 3/11/1984 4 14 21A 16797
Still Charlotte Yetta Hiemstra 72 11/16/1978 3 14 21A 15913
Still Frances Gertrude 77 4/20/1958 3 7 23A 11371
Still James A 21 7/20/1963 6 7 21A 12650



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Still Roy Ray 85 2/9/1972 2 29 19B 14578
Stillinger Alice J Nelson 82 10/31/1988 4 3 30 17540
Stillinger Alonzo Wade 9 11/11/1905 1 3 30 00517
Stillinger Charles Augustus 64 5/10/1924 2 3 30 03601
Stillinger Charles Burnice 84 4/26/1979 4 3 30 15984
Stillinger Lily Belle 62 6/3/1930 7 3 30 04731
Stillings Fred A 81 9/16/1959 8 11 19A 11710
Stillings Ida Caroline Vehrs 69 11/7/1951 7 11 19A 09705
Stillwell Dorce 43 9/12/1913 1 58 63 01777
Stimson George Eugene 37 3/5/1976 4 29 67 15445
Stine Charles C 68 11/17/1962 8 9 51A 12497
Stine Florence Lorraine Ball 58 12/14/1989 4 2 03A 17665
Stine William Charles 58 11/1/1978 5 2 03A 15904
Stiner Donald 91 5/28/2020 4 22 11B 19798
Stiner Ida Elizabeth 72 9/8/1974 7 9 39A 15164
Stiner Mary Ann Miller 59 2/28/1990 3 22 11B 17655
Stiner No name 15 hrs 6/2/1936 1 4 55A 05932
Stiner Reuben Theodore "RT" 57 9/6/1952 8 9 39A 09922
Stiner Walter Scott 76 4/17/1955 1 5 39 10597
Stinger Evelyn Mary 38 10/19/1949 2 1 8.5 09139
Stinnick Thomas 69 11/1/1942 5 3 54A 07389
Stinson James J 83 5/25/1912 7 45 63 01590
Stipe Clara 77 4/10/1960 6 3 57A 11839
Stiritz Lela 67 10/27/1948 6 12 05A 08895
Stirratt Clara B 76 7/10/1964 5 7 29A 12921
Stirratt Harry James 70 6/22/1954 6 7 29A 10405
Stirratt Sandra Kay 7 mos 5/19/1951 5 30 56A 09587
Stirret No name SB 2/26/1931 7 14 55A 04854
Stirret William M 67 7/5/1935 7 2 37A 05712
Stirrett Ernest 35 1/20/1937 3 5 47A 06196
Stockard Billie 'Jean' Myers 78 4/6/2009 3 48 02D 19913
Stockard Charles F 88 8/16/2012 3 48 02D 20272
Stockard Michael C 5 3/10/1970 8 13 18 14147
Stockhill Blanch (REMOVED) unk 12/30/1964 2 24 09A 13904
Stockhill Debra (REMOVED) unk 12/30/1964 2 24 09A 13905
Stockhill George Elmer (REMOVED) unk 12/30/1964 2 24 09A 13907
Stockhill Richard (REMOVED) unk 1/3/1965 2 24 09A 13906
Stocking Ralph N 65 5/13/1954 8 7 03A 10381
Stocklin Carol Mae Dellinger 81 5/30/1993 7 7 42A 18112
Stocklin George Arthur 67 8/16/1994 7 7 42A 18296
Stockman Eugene Lloyd 60 2/26/1951 4 18 53A 09510
Stockman William J 61 3/21/1904 1 8 2 00338
Stockton Jane Evans 76 5/5/1945 1 17 7 08038
Stockton Ralph C 82 8/21/1951 2 17 7 09653
Stocton No name 2 mos 8/28/1910 6.5 33 63 01335
Stoddard Bessie Louise 82 11/17/1967 8 1 34 13640
Stoddard Fred C 75 7/16/1932 7 1 34 05119
Stoddard Frederick Thayer 67 11/7/1954 2BT7 1 34 10585
Stoddard Helen F 90 6/18/1976 5 1 34 15517
Stoddard John Franklin 4 mos 9/7/1901 1 1 34 00054
Stoddard Minnie F 65 5/6/1931 2 1 34 04887
Stoianoff John 57 12/26/1972 2 12 8 14780
Stoianoff Lena 'Lee' Miller 80 10/19/2000 7 12 8 19085
Stoianoff Mabel 79 5/30/1996 2 12 8 18517
Stoianoff Michael 94 3/5/2011 8 12 8 20115



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Stoianoff Michael Louis 74 6/28/2016 8 15 01B 20622
Stoick Hazel D Groft 93 5/2/1990 7 1 44 17685
Stoick John F 'Jack' 96 7/18/1994 8 1 44 18288
Stokee Bert M 47 9/9/1932 4 10 04A 05151
Stokes Jody S 71 3/2/1961 5 1 13A 12073
Stokes Leo Clifford 2 1/19/1937 6 1 13A 06191
Stokes Oma D 90 5/19/1981 4 1 13A 16345
Stokes Susanna 85 12/6/1915 8 79 63 02140
Stokey Alice Stanfill 89 2/8/2012 N4 R1A Dahlia 22340
Stokey Phillip Matthew 37 8/12/2020 N3 R1A Dahlia 22338
Stokke Gustav E 67 12/20/1950 8 21 09A 09469
Stokke Myrtle O 83 11/16/1967 7 21 09A 13666
Stolebarger Earl Raymond 61 11/30/1953 2 14 10 10255
Stolebarger Edythe Estelle 65 3/31/1955 1 14 10 10587
Stolebarger Samuel D 86 8/21/1941 5 23 10 07142
Stolebarger Zettie 92 3/11/1956 6 23 10 10873
Stoleson Maureen 'Mo' Anderson 78 2/9/2015 N5 R5 VIO-W 20515
Stoleson Roland Marcellus 83 9/9/2019 N5 R5 VIO-W 19463
Stolle John D 93 2/12/2024 6 34 02D 22015
Stolle Treasa M Howell 72 8/4/2003 5 34 02D 19374
Stolz No name 6 hrs 10/1/1947 2 39 56A 08615
Stone Adelia 52 1/11/1917 1 1 56 02291
Stone Albert B 36 2/24/1912 5 12 70 01552
Stone Alberta Rae 33 2/7/1928 7 1 56 04247
Stone Anna Davis 72 7/24/1951 5 1 58A 09634
Stone Arthur Lee 79 3/19/1945 HD2 1 56 07999
Stone Charles E 90 11/11/1979 5a 10.25 4 16074
Stone Edmund J 58 10/10/1915 2 4 66 02120
Stone Florence Elliott 59 4/17/1957 3 2 21 11123
Stone George Putnam 36 12/16/1926 8 1 56 04049
Stone Harry 66 8/18/1956 6 1 58A 10960
Stone Inza Elizabeth 82 3/13/1950 1 4 66 09249
Stone Jesse L 61 2/5/1957 8 11 10 11063
Stone John 70 8/14/1966 6 10 31A 13398
Stone Lucille Helen Horton 73 12/18/1977 4 10.25 4 15774
Stone Mildred Ingals 60 5/8/1963 7BT8 1 56 12597
Stone Naomi R 59 3/17/1957 7 11 10 11090
Stone No name SB 7/31/1921 6 27 55A 03106
Stone Ronald H 52 3/11/2000 6 50 03D 19006
Stonehouse Nonie 97 7/2/2014 8 1 37 20445
Stoner Minnie 95 8/23/1973 4 4 53A 14933
Stoner Oliver Perry 75 5/7/1950 5 4 53A 09309
Stoness Raymond C 74 5/23/1965 6.5 5 38 13085
Stoppel August 79 7/24/1941 8 4 59 07124
Stordock Halvor O 78 6/25/1945 2 7 33A 08065
Stordock Olive Christine 84 1/13/1958 1 7 33A 11303
Storez Alfred Emil 62 1/10/1950 4 24 19A 09212
Storez Ida M 78 8/29/1967 3 24 19A 14862
Storing Marvin V 61 1/29/1976 8 13 18B 15434
Storm Hazel 38 7/7/1954 8 19 59A 10428
Storr No name unk 4/1/1900 2 5 53 Ledger
Story Lester Earl 49 2/16/1954 3 5 38A 10313
Story Lois I 65 6/2/1970 7 14 43A 14207
Stoterau Vern Peter 86 6/27/1996 6 5.5 47A 18553
Stotereau Elizabeth Ann 6 hrs 5/5/1938 4 6 55A 06426



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Stotereau Ida 91 7/26/1998 6 5.5 47A 18809
Stott Bertha 76 3/15/1959 4 14 10 11587
Stott Joseph A 79 10/25/1960 5 14 10 12001
Stott Laura Mae 52 11/18/1966 6 14 10 13457
Stott Lillian Viola 34 9/6/1943 3 14 10 07605
Stouffer Forrest Gallatin 30 11/11/2006 N23 R3 VIO-E 19778
Stouffer Robert 76 11/9/2022 22 3 VIO-E 22019
Stout Elbert O 60 3/15/1948 2 14 43A 08739
Stout Ephriam Adam 71 9/24/1954 6 10 32A 10459
Stout Minnie E 63 11/7/1949 5 10 32A 09158
Stover Anna 61 1/5/1952 1 9 33A 09737
Stover Arthur E 78 5/21/1966 2 9 33A 13334
Stover George R 78 8/8/1930 8 13 17A 04768
Stover Grace H 79 4/19/1976 7 7 33A 15486
Stover Mary Agnes 82 12/21/1942 7 13 17A 07420
Stover Roy Robert 51 4/28/1945 8 7 33A 08030
Stoverud Anton O 81 4/1/1951 2 12 48A 09535
Stoverud Arnold Christopher 91 2/16/2003 1 28 02B 19327
Stoverud Borgny 81 1/23/1958 1 12 48A 11352
Stoverud Bruce Melvin 31 6/19/1981 7 21 02B 16356
Stoverud Gertrude 'Trucy' Lillian Price 92 5/20/2003 1 50 02D 19346
Stoverud Grace Luella 84 4/16/2000 8 21 02B 19016
Stoverud Osbord 'Oz' Bernhardt 94 5/20/2004 2 50 02D 19459
Stowe Ben F 73 12/17/1974 4 20 08A 15201
Stowe Benjamin Franklin 70 4/9/1929 2 23 07A 04500
Stowe Charline Johnson 51 1/21/1946 2 18 15A 08210
Stowe Edward F 44 4/13/1937 3 17 08A 06044
Stowe Mabel B 86 1/21/1984 3 20 08A 16776
Stowe Mary E 79 7/23/1945 1 23 07A 08086
Stowe Matt 55 2/8/1907 8 11 7 00680
Straarup Peter 3 mos 12/10/1915 4 78 63 02142
Strachen Alex 63 6/11/1934 4 8 37A 05475
Stragelis John 47 2/8/1919 6 95 63 02726
Straka Mike 75 11/8/1932 2 19 47A 05181
Strand Esther Janna 69 2/19/1979 3BT6 7BT6 19A 17565
Strand Henry 67 6/13/1958 2 22 51A 11436
Strand Jeanette 62 12/26/1975 1 22 51A 15407
Strand Oscar 68 4/9/1949 1 6 48 08996
Strand Peter J 61 12/6/1928 3 14 45A 04426
Stratton Archie C 68 2/5/1967 4 12 30A 13475
Stratton Damon C 37 5/24/1971 8 11 31A 14474
Stratton David Lee Jr 1 9/27/1966 5 23 41A 13404
Stratton Fannie May 69 1/12/1971 5 14 51A 14340
Stratton Florence 24 12/3/1913 3 10 70 01806
Stratton Floris 9 mos 8/26/1909 6 21 63 01178
Stratton Ivan Gene 72 10/23/1963 2 9 31A 12706
Stratton Millicent Damon 74 2/1/1982 1 9 31A 16452
Stratton Pearl J 75 3/21/1967 3 12 30A 14520
Stratton Roscoe W 76 2/21/1958 6 14 51A 11334
Straub George 1 3/16/1904 8 2 37 00335
Strawn Walter B 42 3/30/1932 3 4 42 05064
Strebel Mary Ellen 71 8/9/1940 1 28 10.5 06908
Street Ethel Adela 16 8/19/1898 5BT6 12 24 11885
Street Norris Thornton 25 5/1/1913 6 12 24 01730
Street Ordella May 69 4/11/1930 3 12 24 04701



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Street Robert 'Bob' Lawrence 77 4/14/2004 1 54 01D 19652
Street Thomas Paul 54 6/4/1940 4 12 24 06859
Street Thomas Posey 76 2/22/1919 5 12 24 02730
Streit Carol Ann 65 12/13/2023 N12 R3A Dahlia 22414
Streit David Mathewson 90 7/31/2014 5 14 03B 20455
Streit Emma K 50 9/23/1921 6 23 06A 03132
Streit Grace Mathewson 97 9/27/1993 5 22 10A 18173
Streit Helene Elizabeth Kallgren 80 1/14/2007 5 14 03B 20454
Streit Louis L 85 5/28/1956 5 23 06A 10899
Streit Norman C 'Piker' 65 12/5/1959 6 22 10A 11761
Streit Steven Eugene 70 4/4/2022 N11 R2A DAHLIA 22243
Streitberger Ludwig 91 10/22/1955 1 3 16 10740
Stride George 53 10/7/1905 4 7 6 00506
Striker Rufus S 50 6/18/1910 5 8 68 01302
Stringer David B 69 12/26/1942 3 134 63 07425
Stringer Lloyd James 48 3/11/1941 4 36 8.5 07047
Stringham Mary Pelkey 60 11/10/1922 8 128 63 03320
Strodtbeck William Frederick 87 6/24/1928 8 1 40 04323
Stroh Frederick 73 11/30/1973 2 23 52A 14994
Stroh Helen Marie Schendler 68 5/26/1963 1 20 21A 12639
Stroh Henry 78 4/1/1966 2 20 21A 13277
Stroh Irene Jean 18 12/3/1951 6 24 58A 09715
Stroh Susanna Dorrheim 75 1/23/1980 1 23 52A 16118
Stroh Violet 1 2/17/1946 7 15 56A 08229
Strom Anne Thorsrud 66 5/3/1951 2 13 10.5 09568
Strom Arthur Eugene 94 7/4/2008 2 13 10.5 19879
Strom Axel G 87 11/28/1966 7 13 10.5 13486
Strom Hannah 66 3/5/1932 6 24 23 05039
Strom Hilmar S 32 1/6/1942 1 13 10.5 06998
Strom John 42 12/22/1924 5 11 36A 03696
Strom Walter O 68 9/11/1980 8 13 10.5 16231
Stromberg Hilda M Oase 49 4/21/1940 1 24 44A 06828
Strong Myrtle Mary Hilton 90 4/13/1983 5 6 25 16644
Strong Peggy 86 5/28/2023 N6 R1B Dahlia 22366
Strong Robert William 72 7/4/1960 6 22 06A 11938
Strong Ruth Emily 90 11/20/1983 5BT6 16 26A 16760
Strothman Allison 5 hrs 4/24/1950 4 6 53 09298
Strothman Emma Christina 91 4/25/1969 3 6 53 13972
Strothman Henry 41 12/8/1918 6 6 53 02669
Stroud Jean McKenzie 46 11/23/1963 8 10 34A 12729
Struckman Helen Margaret 63 8/20/1976 2 11 53A 15553
Struckman Robert Powers 47 9/7/1953 2 11 53A 10192

Struckman Steven Carl
11 days

2/11/1951 3 13 56A
09496

Stuart Charles 'Bud' Ronald 82 9/16/1994 1 5 42A 18303
Stuart Mary E 75 7/12/1969 7 4 11A 14080
Stuart Nickie 21 8/25/1948 1 22 53A 08849
Stuart Opal Margaret 43 10/21/1964 5 5 42A 12928
Stuart Thomas B 68 7/24/1960 8 4 11A 11928
Stubb Arthur Willard 66 12/27/1984 7 14 11B 16909
Stubb Donnabell Marie Ockler 89 3/12/2011 2 14 11B 20118
Stubb Marlin Arthur 32 4/17/1974 7 13 40A 15077
Stubb Shawna Lee Olsen 50 2/24/2014 5 1 01B 20403
Stubblefield Edna B 59 8/30/1955 3 10 44A 10689
Stubblefield Elsie Fowers 78 5/9/1983 6 11 33A 16664



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Stubblefield Norman M 67 12/24/1963 4 10 44A 12733
Stubkjaer Arthur N 70 10/5/1983 N2 R2 DEV-E 16824
Stubkjaer Mabel M Johnson 72 7/5/1984 N3 R2 DEV-E 16841
Stuckey Betty Lou 'Betsy' Larke 81 7/19/2006 8 12 10 20359
Stuckey Peter 92 6/12/2013 7 12 10 20360
Stucky Ella M 92 11/11/1979 4 4 43 16075
Stucky Guy Gottlieb 46 8/18/1939 5 4 43 06704
Studeman Fred 65 4/8/1912 3 41 63 01570
Stults Homer D 41 9/22/1911 2 38 63 01491
Stump Anna Mary 82 12/28/1955 7 16 19A 10771
Stump Clara 15 12/30/1918 5 113 63 02690
Stump Fred 91 3/22/1992 2 26 07B 17933
Stump Jacob 85 11/19/1949 2 10 64 09173
Stupic Paul John 60 10/19/1957 6 15 32A 11241
Sturgis Frank J 68 3/25/1923 6 4 67 03399
Sturm Charles Irving 68 9/9/1948 8 12 53A 08856
Sturm Gustav 84 4/1/1936 8 4 37A 05894
Suckow Norman L 38 6/22/1963 3 15 21A 12723
Suckow Oscar N 79 9/7/1963 5 6 21A 12680
Suckow Ruth Isabelle 92 11/27/1994 4 6 21A 18323
Sudduth Margaret 70 2/23/1951 1 6 43A 09505
Suedmyer Virginia 74 4/25/1975 6 14 22B 15280
Sugg Max Wilson 24 8/11/1948 8 11 12A 08838
Suko Edwin G 56 12/12/1975 4 4 35A 15411
Suksdorf Winifred H 62 6/1/1944 6 18 18A 07817
Sullivan Alice N 73 11/9/1948 3 7 38A 08908
Sullivan Frank - AKA 76 4/10/1963 4 18 68 12592
Sullivan Gertrude May 95 12/14/1963 3 5 30 12776
Sullivan Gladys 42 9/12/1935 7 3 47A 05757
Sullivan Helen V 62 12/19/1958 1 7 10A 11536
Sullivan James A 78 1/22/1952 4 7 38A 09756
Sullivan Michael L 72 12/29/1968 2 7 10A 13912
Sullivan Molly A 81 2/21/1947 3 11 63A 08482
Sullivan William B 83 5/4/1958 5 4 30 11391
Summerfelt Bertha Riegel 89 11/26/2003 5 17 11B 19403
Summerfelt John 73 10/31/1979 6 17 11B 16065
Summerfelt No name SB 6/7/1945 1 33 56A 08055
Summerfelt Pauline 62 4/11/2004 4 17 11B 19452
Summers Charles L 43 2/18/1920 7 110 63 02894
Summers Donald Elden 81 2/14/2017 4 15 02B 20636
Summers Donna Jean 2 days 9/4/1957 6 10 02B 18394
Summers Floyd Robert 9 mos 12/6/1923 6 19 56A 03525
Summers Joseph (REMOVED) 73 1/17/1960 2 3 51A 11792
Summers Marvin 19 7/25/1917 3 116 63 02414
Summers Meredith McPherson 52 2/27/1990 3 15 02B 17656
Summersen Adolph 30 9/24/1908 4 10 63 01000
Summerville R S 75 8/22/1931 5 3 42 04942
Sumner Charles M 40 2/22/1909 2 3 41 01077
Sumner Charles W 71 2/5/1952 7 19 09A 09765
Sumner Roy A 52 5/10/1942 4 14 22 07300

Sumpter Wallace
11 mos

3/10/1912 2 42 63
01557

Sund Cecile H 78 4/12/1984 N10 R2 DEV-E 16810
Sund Franklyn G Jr 54 11/20/1971 8 9 50A 14530
Sund John 74 5/28/1960 1 5 51A 11912



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Sunde Louise A Lind 93 2/22/1994 1 12 40A 18234
Sunde Magnus J 97 1/1/2002 2 12 40A 19220
Sundt Marlene 88 2/16/2024 5 26 04B 22417
Suneson Anna Marie 84 6/16/1913 4 56 63 01751
Suneson Jonas Friedlof 80 10/26/1945 4 17 17A 08141
Suneson Selma 63 4/16/1932 3 17 17A 05067
Sunstrum Carl Mateas 66 8/11/1957 3 11 57A 11195
Superneau Francis Marion 96 6/24/2009 8 12 49A 20250
Superneau Helen Schramm 100 9/5/2015 8 12 49A 20626
Supplee Corrine O 90 7/19/2014 2 11 13B 20441
Supplee Theodore Harrison 92 8/18/2012 7 11 13B 20273
Surbrook Emma J 69 8/28/1944 5 5 44A 07846
Surbrook Franklin Lewis 94 11/4/1959 6 5 44A 11750
Sutherland Christine Blanch 88 7/10/1964 1 4 09A 12920
Sutherland Dave 33 10/1/1918 8 94 63 02581
Sutherland Florence M 73 12/16/1968 1 16 49A 13885
Sutherland George A 91 9/24/1970 2 16 49A 14281
Sutherland Louise B 73 1/3/1929 5 11 45A 04451
Sutherland No name Unk 1 20 63A Map
Sutherland Virgil Clyde 79 8/26/1955 2 4 09A 10675
Sutton Webster W 53 4/14/1932 7 15 47A 05073
Svendsen Henry 64 11/25/1952 8 13 52A 10385
Svien Donald Dean SB 12/12/1946 5 22 56A 08435
Swackhamer John William 36 5/10/1955 6 3 22A 10609
Swanberg Frank G 52 8/13/1938 4 19 18A 06483
Swanberg Sue Evans 68 6/26/1952 3 19 18A 09876
Swangee John 78 3/29/1950 5 24 57A 09269
Swango Icy Salle 52 7/13/1926 5 7 56 03970
Swango John Morton 45 11/1/1918 6 7 56 02607
Swango No name SB 10/8/1912 4 46 63 01638
Swanke Augusta Bertha 67 12/24/1936 2 17 08A 06162
Swanke Carl Herman 49 3/1/1947 7 9 03A 08488
Swanke Herman J 89 7/14/1956 1 17 08A 10935
Swanson Andrew A 69 8/15/1936 3 4 27A 05976
Swanson Anna 41 12/6/1921 3 24 06A 03155
Swanson Anna Marie 76 3/19/1961 3 15 32A 12070
Swanson Arthur Eugene 68 7/11/1965 6 18 20A 13186
Swanson August A 45 5/27/1907 4 12 7 00723
Swanson August Leonard 84 2/17/1948 4 1 29 08712
Swanson Betty Jo 13 7/13/1941 2 6 14A 07118
Swanson Carl A 86 4/5/2002 4 25 01D 19244
Swanson Carl J 75 9/1/1948 4 23 53A 08852
Swanson Charlet Marie 40 10/7/1911 4 38 63 01498
Swanson Chloe A Upchurch 76 9/22/1975 5 3 38A 15510
Swanson Clarence B 32 1/22/1954 6 19 08A 10296
Swanson Edwin 45 2/25/1920 4 24 06A 03296
Swanson Edwin P 73 5/22/1973 5 20 39A 14874
Swanson Ellen Maime Pearson 85 9/16/1992 5 23 18B 18014
Swanson Emil 30 11/15/1908 7 12 63 01026
Swanson Esther Florence Miller 61 1/11/1961 3 12 01A 12042
Swanson Esther Lillian 5 mos 9/7/1909 1 22 63 01181
Swanson Florence E 'Betty' 81 2/9/1998 N6 R2 TRA-S 18991
Swanson George Victor 95 4/23/1996 4 1 29A 18498
Swanson Gerard SB 12/30/1961 5BT6 11 18A 12286
Swanson Gordon 94 3/23/2016 8 20 02B 20568



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Swanson Gust 91 5/11/1967 8 5 07A 13596
Swanson Ina 91 7/11/2022 7 20 2B 22033
Swanson Johanna M 67 4/30/1925 6 19 16A 03765
Swanson Johanne Meta Gerdts 80 12/1/1980 1 11 18A 16264
Swanson John 73 2/28/1941 7 9 54A 07036
Swanson John A 77 5/2/1924 5 19 16A 03599
Swanson John A 83 8/12/1946 6 7 14A 08359
Swanson John Alfred 67 6/7/1939 3 136 63 06661
Swanson John E 81 1/11/1968 1 11 18A 13683
Swanson John Erick 71 4/14/2025 3 13 02B 22545
Swanson John F 29 7/29/1923 2 9 39 03462
Swanson John Fredrickson 69 6/14/1951 4 8 12A 09607
Swanson John M 51 2/29/1908 8 2 63 00873
Swanson John M 77 8/24/1917 4 2 65 02425
Swanson Justina 51 3/12/1937 7 5 07A 06023
Swanson Karen Ann SB 4/30/1954 5BT6 11 18A 10372
Swanson Karl Otto 24 7/3/1906 7 2 32 00592
Swanson Lillie Nellie 22 12/3/1918 4 19 16A 02655
Swanson Lydia I 62 3/4/1932 5 7 14A 05037
Swanson Marion E 79 8/3/1980 5 2 19B 16204
Swanson Martin 69 4/3/1937 8 5 47A 06040
Swanson Max R 82 12/11/1999 N6 R2 TRA-S 18990
Swanson Minnie Matilda 62 12/5/1948 5 11 43A 08924
Swanson N John 72 7/15/1930 2 20 45A 04754
Swanson Odna Lillian Allard 88 4/9/1989 5 18 20A 17536
Swanson Oscar F 24 8/7/1908 72 NP 9 00959
Swanson Ragnar 81 4/14/1957 4 15 32A 11108
Swanson Sadie Esther 69 2/28/1948 6 1 29 08725
Swanson Sigurd M 79 7/1/1965 6 11 43A 13124
Swanson Swan Gust 78 8/26/1973 6 23 18B 14934
Swanson Sylvia Rosalie 99 9/26/2008 3 1 29A 19883
Swanson Theodore P 75 12/17/1973 4 12 01A 15006
Swant Clarence A 80 8/8/1978 2 22 25 15871
Swant Evelyn L 79 7/4/1989 4 9 31A 17568
Swant Georgia Pond 70 10/8/1965 4 2 52 13173
Swant Howard A 45 2/6/1941 4 3 07A 07025
Swant William F 61 5/31/1932 6 11 07A 05092
Sward Arnold 'Bill' 64 4/12/1951 6.5 5 47 09545
Swarens No name SB 12/20/1931 1 13 55A 04995
Swartz Augusta Anderson 82 10/13/1944 4 1 17A 07880
Swartz Benjamin Harrison 49 9/18/1937 2 1 18A 06272
Swartz Carl Allen 38 3/31/1955 8 10 52A 10584
Swartz Carl W 65 10/26/1961 2 10 52A 12256
Swartz Charles A (REMOVED) 86 11/7/1996 N2 R2 HAR-N 18566
Swartz Craig Albert 59 1/12/2019 3 14 31A 17386
Swartz Della Janette Johnson 92 9/7/2012 4 11 31A 20318
Swartz Dorthea A 76 6/5/1961 1 23 49A 12134
Swartz Elanore Brussean 52 2/25/1937 7 1 18A 06014
Swartz Emma Carol 71 5/14/1956 7 10 52A 10888
Swartz Ethel L 31 3/25/1932 6 1 17A 05058
Swartz George D 70 1/11/1969 4 20 11A 13910
Swartz John 74 3/29/1935 3 1 17A 05648
Swartz John Henry 60 8/15/1954 5 1 17A 10441
Swartz Leonard F 'Bud' 56 7/24/1971 5 11 31A 14476
Swartz Lillian L 51 2/17/1959 3 20 11A 11562



LastName FirstName Age DateOfDeath Grave Lot Block RegistryNo
Swartz Marjorie Ione 1 3/26/1928 7 20 55A 04295
Swartz Mary Virginia unk 7/4/1960 5 1 17A 11929
Swartz No name SB 10/12/1944 8 3 56A 07879
Swartz Ralph B 90 12/29/1969 2 23 49A 14103
Swartz Richard Raymond 91 3/3/2025 N29 R4 TRA-W 22525
Swartz Rita 76 8/10/2018 2 24 20A 20736
Swartzkoph Alex 9 mos 8/11/1930 7 15 55A 04771
Swearingen Alberta Clarissa Dye 84 12/18/1990 4 2 14A 17765
Swearingen Edith 68 12/9/1970 3 23 50A 14319
Swearingen Ernest Wilbur 9 hrs 10/19/1936 4 2 14A 06116
Swearingen Thomas G 75 1/14/1972 4 23 50A 14561
Swearingen William H 96 7/2/1998 3 2 14A 18795
Sweeney Elizabeth J unk 5/6/1895 7 1 25 Ledger
Sweeney William E 48 3/12/1918 8 13 65 02497
Sweet Arthur W unk 1/11/1888 2 2 17 Ledger
Sweet Eva Eleanor Johnson 32 10/24/1936 HD3 1 65 06125
Sweet Robert Stephen 2 1/9/1923 7 129 63 03362
Sweeting Anna Mae Belle 85 3/2/1955 6 5 59A 10586
Sweitzer Delbert W 81 10/24/1966 8 29 19B 13422
Swenson Katherine 77 1/5/1979 1 13 43A 15931
Swift Allen 82 11/2/1968 1 8 28 13891
Swiney Jeremy T 2 mos 12/23/1986 5 17 41A 17224
Swirczynski Shelley K 41 11/29/1992 3 1 36A 18043
Swisher Fay 'Dolly' Chaffey 76 5/4/1993 1 13 29 18105
Swisher Lester Elroy 72 12/25/1983 2 13 29 16764
Switzer Ella Weisser 27 12/6/1944 7 12 24A 07914
Symes Isabel Roberta Torry 66 7/16/1980 7 3C 1 16192


